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Welcome to list #220, July 2019. As the dead of winter approaches here in Perth we wait the impending arrival of our 
Canadian family, Toby, Meg, Cormac and Brigid. Winter here will be a doddle for them as they are used to Canadian 
severe winters. But… their houses are all centrally heated whereas we just put on a house coat and a knee rug if required. 
Getting a great drop of rain here in Perth where we can go 6 months without even a drizzle. Hyde Park lakes are 
brimming with a multitude of water birds. What a place! My Canadian grandies love zooming around there on their 
scooters. As I write this we’re expecting severe thunder storms followed by a lot of rain as we head into July. Just love it! 
The sporting world is awash with our wonderful female athletes nailing it. Ash Barty is the world #1 as she heads into 
Wimbledon, Sally Fitzgibbon is the worlds #1 female surfer and a Perth girl Hannah Green came from the clouds to win 
the USPGA! Gotta feel for the Matildas getting knocked out of the world cup so early. Sam Kerr blames herself of 
course—she missed a certain goal and that was that. And talking about let-downs, the Junior Wallabies were beaten by 
France 24-23 in the final of the Under 20s comp. Our goal kickers missed everything. Anyway, the big thing over here in 
the last week or so was the Rugby League State of Origin played between Qld and NSW (why come over here is a total 
mystery to me I’m afraid) at our new ’Barnett’ Stadium. As an old NSW man I was thrilled to see NSW give Qld a 
monumental flogging 38-6. Talk about one-way traffic! 60,000 die-hard fans turned out in pouring rain to see this 
spectacle. Not me I’m afraid, I’m a Rugby Union man and lean slightly towards Aussie Rules as I get older.  

Anyway to books. This list contains many gems and many I’ve never listed before. It is such a thrill to find them when 
they pop up and getting them at a good price is always pleasing. There’s a new Kiwi SAS book in the ‘Special Forces’ 
section called ‘SHOOTING FROM THE SHADOWS’ - it concerns 4Tp NZSAS in Vietnam with 2 and 3 Sqns SASR (my 
old unit). And there I am, in the text on a bridge demolition patrol. I hadn’t thought much about that patrol over the 
years but seeing it in this book brought the memories flooding back. Been 50 years since we were there ‘duckin n’ divin’ 
as it were. One of the stalwarts of that Tour died here last week, Tony Haley, BEM. He was a much feared RSM when I 
arrived in ‘67, took a commission and went to Vietnam as the Ops Offr. Lovely man. RIP Tony. And we again dedicate 
this list to those above ground but aren’t travelling too well. Heads up boys, we are here for you.  Via con Dios   Cheers   
Mick & Jo 

 Glossary of Terms (and conditions) 
 

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as 
described in the catalogue. 
NOTE:  If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on in-
fo@imprimaturbooks.com.au  
 

My Bookroom is open each day by appointment – preferably 
in the afternoons. Give me a call. 
 
Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book, 
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); d/w = dust wrapper; 
pp = pages; vg cond = (which I thought was self explanatory) very good condition. 
Other dealers use a variety including ‘fine’ which I would rather leave to coins etc. 
Illus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library 
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally 
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps + 
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inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end 
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title 
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important 
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth 
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book 
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine, 
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are 
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore 
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job 
at a good price.  By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue, 
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. 
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas 
orders by credit card only. Postage will be by cheapest and most practical 
means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express Post is 
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Aviation 

 

220/1. (2117)  (W.A.A.A.F). They Wrote It Themselves: A Book of the W.A.A.A.F.  Robertson & Mullens, Melbourne, 1946. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in worn d/w, colour (in frontispiece) and b/w plates, pp72, **the story of the Womens's Auxiliary Australian Air Force in 
WW2, good cond, A$32. 

220/2. (2794)  Bender, Roger James. Legion Condor: Uniforms, Organization and History.  Author, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in printed 
boards, full narrative pictorial, biblio, **the Legion Condor in Spain became the vehicle with which Germany tested their new armaments 
especially the Luftwaffe, vg cond and scarce, A$110. 

220/3. (6986)  Bennett, John. Highest Traditions: The History of No 2 Squadron, RAAF.  AGPS, Canberra, 1997. 1st ed, small 4to 
in vg d/w, profusely illus, appendices list  all aircraft types flown by 2 Sqn from AFC days in WW1 to modern times incl Vi-
etnam,honour rolls, biblio, index, pp431, **formed in Egypt in 1916, 2 Sqn, RAAF saw distinguished service in WW1, WW2, Malaya and 
Vietnam (flying Canberra bombers out of Phan Rang) - unbelievably disbanded in 1982, vg cond and now hard to find, A$75. 

220/4. (10712)  Bowyer, Chaz. Airmen of World War 1: Men of the British and Empire Air Forces in Old Photographs.  Arms & 
Armour Press, London, 1975. 1st UK ed, roy. 8vo in protected d/w, (some loss), biblio, appendices, 99128, **vividly brings to life the 
men of the Allied flying corps, good cond, A$32. 

220/5. (1484)  Cole, Barbara. Sabotage and Torture: (the destruction of the Rhodesian Air Force in 1980).  Three Knights, RSA, 
1988. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,  plates and illustrations, nominal roll of all involved  & their locations (in 1988), biblio,  index, pp209, 
**saboteurs destroyed or damaged 13 aircraft including the new Hawk FGA/bombers on the ground destroying half Zimbabwe's airforce. The 
white pilots were singled out by Mugabe and systematically held & tortured. Eventually all except for three high-ranking officers were re-
leased, vg cond and now scarce, A$70. 

220/6. (7138)  Cooksley, Peter G. VCs of the First World War: The Air VCs.  Wrens Park, UK, 1999 (1996). Reprint, large 8vo in d/
w, profusely illus, biblio, index, pp204, **of the more than 600 VCs awarded  in WW1, 19 were to airmen (one Australian F.H. McNamara 
- Palestine March 1917), vg cond, A$35. 

220/7. (10030)  Curtis, Des, DFC. A Most Secret Squadron: The Story of 618 Squadron, RAF and its Special Detachment Anti-U-

Boat Mosquitos.  Grub Street, London, 2009 (fp1995). Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendices list aircrew and 
casualties, index, pp207, **the author was one of the founder members of 618 Sqn. Their primary objective ws to mount a daylight low-level 
attack by Mosquitos on the TIRPITZ within hours of the assault on the Ruhr dams, vg cond and uncommon, A$35. 

220/8. (3346)  Gibbons, Floyd. The Red Knight of Germany: Baron Von Richtofen, Germany's Great War Airman.  Cassell, Lon-
don, 1930. 2nd imp, 8vo in red buckram, inscr,  appendix lists Von Richtofen's victories, index, pp408, ** details Von Richtofen's life 
and death as leader of the Flying Circus, good cond, A$35. 

220/9. (10711)  Gray, Peter and Thetford, Owen. German Aircraft of the First World War.  Putnam, London, 1970 (fp1962). Re-
vised ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, fully illustrated in b/w,  index, pp600 **over 500 aircraft are described and illustrated from the 
A.E.G. two-seaters and bombers to the Zeppelin Staaken 'R' types and the seaplanes of the German Navy, vg cond and scarce A$60. 

220/10. (9424)  Grider, John MacGavock. War Birds: Diary of an Unknown Aviator.  Texas A&M Uni Press, USA, 1988. Reprint 
but with elements of the 1926 original, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, (b/w - illustrations by Clayton Knight), pp277, **the war 
diary of John Grider who was killed in action in 1918. His friend Elliot White Springs who constantly appears as a player in the text. On re-
turn to the States he added two chapters. He made a fortune in the textile industry, vg cond, A$28. 

220/11. (9659)  Ilbery, Peter. Hatching an Air Force: 2 SFTS, 5 SFTS, 1 BFTS: Uranquinty and Wagga Wagga.  Banner Books, Qld, 
2002. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, colour plate in frontis, profusely illustrated, graduate & refresher cours rolls, glossary, chap-
ter notes, biblio, index, pp208, **on the eve of WW2 in 1939 the RAAF had a total of 310 officers and 3,179 airmen and around 220 assorted 
non-comat aircraft configured into 10 squadrons not considered operational. At the end of the war in 1945 they had reached 180,000 personnel 
and fought in most theatres. Theses training schools at Uranquinty and Wagga shouldered much of the burden, new, A$28. 

220/12. (1112)  Jay, Alwyn. Endurance; A History of RAAF Aircrew Participation in Liberator (B-24) Operations of RAF Coastal 

Command 1941-1945.  Banner Books, Qld, 1996. 1st ed, roy 8vo in d/w, index, appendices list models and id features plus cockpit 
layouts, biblio, pp224, **the war against the U-Boats in the North Atlantic was waged by long range Libs. Again the Aussies were in every-
thing, new, A$45. 

220/13. (9406)  King, Peter. Knights of the Air: The Life and Times of the Extraordinary Pioneers Who First Built British Aero-

planes.  Constable, London, 1989. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, news clippings 
loose at front,  pp544, **the story of the men who spent their youth designing and building the first flying machines. Many achieved immor-
tality - Sopwith's legendary Pup and Camel; Handley-Page's bombers, etc, vg cond, A$40. 

220/14. (9623)  Newton, Dennis. Australian Air Aces: Australian Fighter Pilots in Combat.  Aerospace Publications P/L, ACT, 
1996. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated, biblio, pp122, **an alphbetical listing of Australian aces from WW1, WW2 and Ko-
rea, vg cond, A$32. 

220/15. (9296)  O'Connor, Mike. Airfields & Airmen: Cambrai.  Leo Cooper/Battleground Europe, UK, 2003. 1st ed, 8vo in card 
covers, narrative pictorial, biblio, index, pp192, **a traveller's guide to the Cambrai battlefield and what happened in the skies above, vg 
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cond, A$25. 

220/16. (9180)  Okumiya, Masatake & Horikoshi, Jiro (with Martin Caidin). Zero! The Story of the Japanese Navy Air Force 1937-

1945.  Cassel & Co, London, 1957. 1st ed, 8vo in price-clipped but protected d/w, plates, fold-out map, diagrams, appendix, index, 
pp364, **this is the story of the Zero (or Zeke) fighter which was largely responsible for the overwhelming air superiority and easy victories in 
the early stages of the war. They were highly manouverable, heavily armed with a speed of 300mph. They held sway till the American P-39 
Lockeed Lightning arrived in theatre, sunned fep els good cond and hard to find, A$32. 

220/17. (1116)  Parnell, Neville. Whispering Death: A History of the RAAF’s Beaufighter Squadrons.  Reed Publications, Sydney, 
1980. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w,  profusely illus with b/w plates, appendices list all air frames and their fate, biblio, index, 
pp128, **a comprehensive listing of all aircraft flown and pilots, operating procedures and cockpit layouts, vg cond,  now close to rare, 
A$135. 

220/18. (1627)  Raebel, Geoffrey W.. The RAAF in Russia: 455 RAAF Squadron 1942.  AMHP, Sydney, 1997. 1st ed, 8vo in printed 
boards, inscription in fep, many illus and plates incl exploded view of Handley Page Hampden Mk1, index, biblio, squadron roll, 
lists of operations, pp130, **the little known story of 455 Sqn on convoy protection duty in Russia, new cond, A$46. 

220/19. (9979)  Robertson, Bruce. Lysander: Special.  Ian Allen Ltd, UK, 1977. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, fully illustrated, 
pp64, **the Westland Lysander spent a lot of its time in WW2 supporting agents and SOE teams in enemy held Europe. Its VSTOL capabilites 
made I ideal for short, rough, improvised strips in France, vg cond and hard to find, A$60. 

220/20. (4258)  Schaedel, Charles. Australian Ace: The Exploits of 'Jerry' Pentland, MC, DFC, AFC.  Rigby, Adelaide, 1979. 1st ed, 
8vo in d/w,  plates, pp159, **Pentland is one of the best known names in Australian aviation, a portrait of his career spanning 30 years, vg 
cond, A$28. 

220/21. (10497)  Sutherland, Jon & Canwell, Diane. Vichy Air Force at War: The French Air Force that Fought the Allies in World 

War 2.  Pen & Sword Aviation, UK, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in protecetd d/w, plates and map, appendices, biblio, pp173, **when 
France capitulated in 1940, their airforce was also captured except for those formations which had managed to escape to their colonies in North 
Africa. Once Petain established Vichy those unit then fought on the German side, vg cond and uncommon, A$38. 

220/22. (10407)  Tanner, John (ed) The Mosquito Manual: The Official Air Publication for the Mosquito F.Mk.II, N.F. Mk. XII 

and N.F. Mk. XVII, 1941-1945.  A&A Press, London, 1977 (fp1944). Facsimile reprint, large 8vo in good d/w, fully illustrated in b/
w plates and diagrams (one gate-fold), pp351, **this is Volume 6 in the official air publications reprints done by the RAF Museum at Hen-
don, slight sun fade to spine else vg cond, A$48. 

220/23. (813)  Turner, John F. British Aircraft of World War II.  Kookaburra, Melbourne, 1975. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, fully illus in 
colour and b/w, index, pp144, **an essential reference, good cond A$25. 

220/24. (10376)  Wells, William (artist). C-130 Hercules: First on the Scene.  Air Power Development Centre, Canberra, 2008. 1st 
ed, oblong 4to in laminated pictorial covers, fully illustrated with black pencil sketches, other colour and b/w plates, technical 
data,  pp137, **an outstanding compilation of Bill Wells's work from the C-130A model (1958) to the modern C-130J (1999). (includes a CD - 
"C-130 - 50 years down under", vg cond, A$36. 

220/25. (10489)  Weyl, A.R. Fokker: The Creative Years.  Putnam, London, 1965. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, profusely illustrated in b/w, 
appendices, index, pp420, **a record in intimate detail of the formative years of the Fokker company and tells the story of the men who flew 
Fokkers and made them some of the most formidable in the world especially in the 1914-18 war, d/w bit rough else vg cond, A$55. 

220/26. (2332)  Wood, Alan The Glider Soldiers: A History of British Military Glider Forces.  Spellmount, UK, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo 
in d/w, plates, index, biblio, rolls, maps, tables, **the Germans showed how to use gliders in action at Eben Emael in Belgium in 1940. 
They were used in Norway, Sicily and Burma and finally in Arnhem and the crossing of the Rhine. Also an important element of the D-Day 
invasion, vg cond and hard to find, A$30. 

220/27. (1943)  Wood, J P Aircraft Nose Art: 80 Years of National Artwork.  Salamander, UK,1996. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, full illus in 
colour, index, pp144, **a great colour publication of mainly USAF planes, suit the avid collector, vg cond,, A$34. 

 

The Boer War 1899-1902 

220/28. (6022)  Budget Magazines. Black and White Budget (editor/compiler not shown)  Black and White Publishing Company, 
London, 1900. 1st ed, 3 volumes bound in two, large dark green cloth-covered books, front and spine blocked in blind and gold, 
**bound issues of the weekly magazine  dated October 1899- Sept 1900 of which numbers 1 to 13 are subtitled 'Transvaal Special'. Essentially 
a pictorial record of the war including a summary of recent events and reports from the front, spines loose else remarkable cond and scarce 
(weight: 5kg total), A$80. 

220/29. (4636)  Denton, Kit. Closed File: The True Story Behind the Execution of Breaker Morant and Peter Handcock.  Rigby, 
Adelaide, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp160, **this is the story of a cover-up. Morant and Handcock were in-
deed 'scapegoats of the Empire', a very readable and enlightening book, vg cond and becoming scarce, A$55. 

220/30. (1350)  Griffith, Kenneth. Thank God We Kept The Flag Flying: The Siege and Relief of Ladysmith 1899-1900.  Viking 
Press, NY, 1975. 1st US ed, thick 8vo in rough d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp398, **5000 Boer farmers laid seige for four months to Lady-
smith with over 12,000 soldiers within, it took another 30,000 troops under Buller to rescue them, good cond, A$32. 

220/31. (5018)  Murray, LtCol P.L., RAA (Retd). Records of Australian Contingents to the War in South Africa, 1899-1902.  Dept 
of Defence, Melbourne, 1911. 1st ed, small 4to in protected green cloth, titles gilt, ex CGS library and ex Ken White library, full 
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nominal roll of all Australians by unit to serve in the Boer War, pp607, **'this is the very rare 1st ed of Murray's' which is considered most 
important to the history of Australia's involvement in the war in South Africa 1899-1902, RARE and in solid cond, A$2,200. 

220/32. (1657)  Murray, LtCol P.L. RAA (Retd). Official Records of the Australian Military Contingents to the War in South Africa 

(pre AIF).  Burridge, Perth nd? (fp1911). Facsimile reprint, large 8vo in gilt on green cloth boards,  index, full rolls by state with ex-
planatory notes, pp607, **Murray’s is considered ‘the bible’ on Australia’s commitment to the 2nd Boer War (1899-1902), vg cond and now 
scarce, A$250. 

220/33. (10498)  Newbury, George (ed). The Australian Commonwealth Horse.  Ed, Adelaide, 1989. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, desk-
top published, full rolls of all contingents of the ACH in the Boer War 1899-1902, casualty list and honours and awards, pp107, **the 
ACH was formed after Federation in 1901 where all States handed over the responsibility for recruitment for the Boer War to the new Common-
wealth, slight moisture stains to lower right corner else vg cond and now scarce, A$65. 

220/34. (8478)  Patterson, A.B. From the Front: A.B. (Banjo) Paterson's Dispatches from the Boer War.  Macmillan, Sydney, 2000. 1st 
ed thus, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, glossary, reference notes, biblio, index, pp488, **the Banjo was a war correspondent for 
the Sydney Morning Herald, The Argus and the Sydney Mail during the Boer War 1899-1902. He was shot at, went behind Boer lines with the 
Medical Corps, spoke to Boer farmers, POWs and rubbed shoulders with noted personages on both sides, vg cond, A$42. 

220/35. (10495)  Symons, Julian. Buller's Campaigns.  Purnell Book Club, London, 1963. Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, inscrip-
tion in fep, plates and maps, biblio, index, pp312, **the story of General Redvers Buller and his campaign in the Boer War, He was a legend-
ary dunderhead but this book throws a light on a more interesting and intricate character, vg cond, A$30. 

220/36. (5997)  Thomason, William E. Marching On: The Bendigo Regiments and Companies, 1858-1988.  Bendigo Militaria Muse-
um, Vic, 1989. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, b/w plates, nominal rolls, casualty lists and honours and award 
for all conflicts from the Boer War to Vietnam, pp194, **a useful reference to the many units to come out of the Bendigo area, good cond and 
hard to find, A$48. 

220/37. (2702)  Wallace, R.L. The Australians at the Boer War.  AWM, Canberra, 1976. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, index, 
biblio, pp420, **a most authorative history of the 20,000-odd Australians who served in South Africa, 1899-1902. vg cond and now scarce, 
A$75. 

220/38. (5767)  Witton, Lieut, George. Scapegoats of the Empire: The True Story of the Bushveldt Carbineers.  Angus & Robertson, 
Sydney, 1982. (fp1907). Facsimile reprint, 8vo in d/w, portrait of Witton in frontis, pp247, **the story of the execution of Breaker Morant 
and Peter Hancock and the sentencing of the author, George Witton to life imprisonment. Two editions were published in 1907 but very few of that 
edition exist today thus making this copy scarce, vg cond and scarce, A$60. 

 

Espionage 

 

220/39. (9142)  (edited by publisher) The Secret History of World War 2: The Ultra-Secret Wartime Cables and Letters of Roosevelt, 

Churchill and Stalin.  Konecky & Konecky, USA, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in double d/w, pp277, **uneathed from the Russian archives, 
this book contains every communique to and from Joseph Stalin and the American Presidents (Roosevelt and Truman) and the British Prime Min-
ister Churchill from 1941 to 1945, vg cond, A$35. 

220/40. (4379)  Ballard, Geoffrey. On ULTRA Active Service: The Story of Australia's Signals Intelligence Operations during WW2.  
Spectrum Pubs, Melbourne, 1991. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w and mylar, signed by the author, colour and b/w plates, diagrams, illus, 
maps, index, supplement details contents of many ULTRA signals, pp312 plus, **Australian SIGINT in WW2, in Greece, Crete, Syria, 
northern Australia and the SW Pacific Campaign, vg cond and hard to find, A$185. 

220/41. (1540)  Breuer, William, B. MacArthur's Undercover War: Spies, Saboteurs, Guerrilas, and Secret Missions.  John Wiley, NY, 
1995. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, inscription in fep, notes and sources, index, pp257, **an overview of the secret war in the Pacific; intelligence 
played a crucial role in bringing about an Allied victory. In fact MacArthur's whole campaign was designed around espionage and guerrilla war-
fare, vg cond, A$34. 

220/42. (8337)  Clark, Ronald W. The Men Who Broke PURPLE: The Life of the World's Greatest Cryptologist, Colonel William F. 

Friedman.  Weidenfeld & Nicholson, London, 1977. 1st ed, 8vo in protected but price-clipped d/w, plates, index, pp212, **rumour has 
it that the Americans broke the Japanese diplomatic Purple Code in September 1940, 15 months before Pearl Harbour? A rivetting story of the 
great cryptographer William Friedman, vg cond and hard to find, A$42. 

220/43. (9679)  Conant, Jennet. The Irregulars: Roald Dahl and the British Spy Ring in Wartime Washington.  Simon & Schuster, 
NY, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plares, index, pp390, **when Roald Dahl, a dashing young wounded RAF pilot, took up his post at 
the British Embassy in Washington in the period before Pearl Harbour, his assignment was to use his good looks, wit, and considerable charm to 
gain access to the most powerful figures in US life, in particular the intelligence community, vg cond, A$28. 

220/44. (10472)  Deacon, Richard. A History of the Chinese Secret Service.  Frederick Muller, London, 1972. 1st ed, large 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp521, **the Chinese have always been the masters of intelligence gathering. Their current 
day efforts have moved them into espionage of the big time with fingers in every pot so to speak, vg cond, A$38. 

220/45. (10112)  Downing, Taylor. Secret Warriors: Key Scientists, Code-Breakers and Propagandists of the Great War.  Little 
Brown, London, 2014. 1st card cover ed, trade 8vo, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp438, **chemists, engineers, doctors, code-
breakers and scientists all played vital roles in the winning of the Great War, vg cond, A$30. 
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220/46. (10812)  Fahey, John. Australia's First Spies: The Remarkable Story of Australia's Intelligence Operations 1901-45.  A&U, 
Sydney, 2018. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp434, **astonishing stuff, very little of which I knew 
about. As the back cover blurb says 'Australia was born with its eyes wide open. They immediately set about protecting Australia's interests from 
the Germans, Japanese and from Britain itself', new, A$35. 

220/47. (926)  Hohne, Heinz & Zolling, Herman. Network: The Truth About General Gehlen and His Spy Ring.  Secker & Warburg, 
London, 1972 (fp in German as 'Pullach Intern' in 1971), 1st Eng ed, large 8vo in mint d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp347, 
**a definitive account of the career of this controversial figure. Reinhard Gehlen served under Hitler in German Intelligence and was used by the 
Allies after the war to head up the new West German spy organisation in the Cold War, vg cond, A$26. 

220/48. (6503)  Holmes, W.J. Double-Edged Secrets: U.S. Naval Intelligence Operations in the Pacific During WW2.  Naval Institute 
Press, USA, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in rubbed d/w, plates, maps, index, pp231, **the dilemma of breaking Japanese codes with the possible result 
of tipping them off to USN operations. Very interesting, vg cond, A$25. 

220/49. (4359)  Howarth, Patrick. Undercover: The Men and Women of the Special Operations Executive (SOE).  Routledge & 
Kegan Paul, London, 1980. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp332, **the author served in SOE giving an authentic 
account of the personalities involved in an undercover war, vg cond, A$45. 

220/50. (9128)  Howe, Ellic. The Black Game: British Subversive Operations Against the Germans During the Second World War  
Queen Anne Press/Futura, London, 1988 (fp1982). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, plates, appendix, index, pp276, **the brilliant 
Sefton Delmer of the British Political Warfare Executive who led the Germans a merry dance by planting falsehoods, lies and treasonable acts 
among the Germans. They were very successful at it, vg cond, A$24. 

220/51. (9771)  Jeffery, Keith. MI6: The History of the Secret Intelligence Service 1909-1949.  Bloomsbury Press, London, 2010. 1st ed, 
very large 8vo in protected d/w, inscribed in fep, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp810, **M16, otherwise known as Britain's Secret 
Intelligence Service, was born in 1909 amid fears of rising power in other countries especially Germany. It was an effective espionage tool in the 
Great War, between the wars and during WW2. This is a warts & all account, vg cond, A$40. 

220/52. (4773)  Jones, R.V. Most Secret War: British Scientific Intelligence 1939-1945.  Hamish Hamilton, London, 1978. 1st ed, thick 
8vo in loose d/w, inscr on fep, plates, maps, source notes, index, marks in text, pp556, **the author was directly involved with British 
Scientific Intelligence, much of his work being in radio navigation and radar, gen good cond, A$28. 

220/53. (9992)  Macintyre, Ben. Double Cross: The True Story of the D-Day Spies.  Crown Publishers, NY, 2012, 1st ed, large 8vo in 
d/w, b/w plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp400, **Operation Fortitude, which protected and enabled the invasion on D-Day and the 
Double Cross system, which specialised in turning German spies into double agents, tricked the Nazis into believing the Allies would attack at 
Calais and Norway rather than Normandy, new cond, A$36. 

220/54. (393)  Masterman, J.C. The Double-Cross System in the War of 1939 to 1945.  ANU Press, Canberra, 1972. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w 
and mylar, inscr in fep, appendices, index, pp203, **by means of the 'double-cross' system the British effectively ran and controlled the Ger-
man espionage system in England. This is the Masterman Report, vg cond, A$36. 

220/55. (2420)  Quirk, John Patrick et al. The Central Intelligence Agency : A Photographic History.  Foreign Intelligence Press, 1986. 
1st ed, 4to in d/w and mylar, fully illus in colour and b/w, index, pp256, **traces the origins of the CIA and it's roots in the OSS of WW2, 
very useful (but now out of date) reference, vg cond, A$28. 

220/56. (9791)  Smyth, Denis. Deathly Deception: The Real Story of Operation Mincemeat.  Oxford UP, UK, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in d/w, plates, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp367, **a new account of the audacious WW2 intelligence deception plan to mislead 
Hitler to which part of France the invasion would come. The story of Major Martin whose body was used as a 'tethered goat' to lure the Germans 
to the wrong conclusions, new, A$35. 

220/57. (4897)  Stafford, David. Secret Agent: The True Story of the Special Operations Executive.  BBC Publishing, London, 2000. 
1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp254, **published to compliment the BBC series of the same name, vg cond, A$36. 

220/58. (4814)  Thomas, Gordon. Gideon's Spies: The Secret History of the Mossad.  Thomas Dunn Books, NY, 2005 (fp1995). Updat-
ed ed,  trade 8vo in card-covers, index, biblio, pp460, **Israel's Mossad is the master of the secret world of spies and covert operations. A sto-
ry from the coal-face told by their many spy-masters, vg cond, A$36. 

220/59. (8983)  Urban, Mark. UK Eyes Alpha: The Inside Story of British Intelligence.  Faber & Faber, London , 1996. 1st ed, large 
8vo in creased d/w, glossary, index, pp326, **a fascinating investigation into how Britain's spies reacted to the fall of Communism and to the 
outbreak of new conflicts around the world. "UK EYES ALPHA' is the classification used for Britain's most sensitive intelligence, vg cond, 
A$38. 

220/60. (10810)  Whittell, Giles. Bridge of Spies.  Simon & Schuster, London, 2012 (fp2011). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, plates, source 
notes, index, pp274, **the trues story of three spies exchanged between the Soviets and USA on Berlin's Glienicke Bridge on Feb 10 1962. They 
were Gary Powers the U2 pilot shot down, Rudolf Abel the Soviet spy and Frederic Pryor, a young American doctor captured by mistake, new, 
A$30. 
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Military Biography 

 

220/61. (4248)  Arneil, Stan. Black Jack: The Life and Times of Brigadier Sir Frederick Galleghan.  Macmillan, Melbourne, 1983. 1st 
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, index, biblio, biographical roll, pp178, **the legendary Black Jack Galleghan, who served in WW1 and who com-
manded the 2/30th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF in Singapore and Malaya in WW2. His unit inflicted very heavy casualties on the Japs in 
an ambush at Gemas, vg cond and becoming hard to find, A$38. 

220/62. (1615)  Ayris, Cyril. Squadron Leader Robert Milton, MC: The Man Who Stayed Behind.  PK Print, Perth, 1994. 1st ed, 8vo 
in card covers, signed by the author, plates and illus, pp165, **Robert Milton was a WW2 flying ace (Spitfires and Mustangs), shot down 
over France & whose exploits with the French Underground would make him one of the few airmen to be awarded the Military Cross - a rivetting 
story, vg cond, A$28. 

220/63. (1120)  Birdwood of ANZAC. Field-Marshall Lord. Khaki and Gown: An Autobiography.  Ward, Lock & Co, London, 1941. 
1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, (some loss to d/w), inscr. in fep, plates, colour fold-out maps, index, pp456, **Birdwood was fa-
mous to Australian troops as the father of the AIF on Gallipoli, organiser of the Australian Corps on the Western Front and later Governor-
General (1930-35), some foxing to prelims else vg cond and hard to find, A$45. 

220/64. (5483)  Butler, D, Argent, A. & Shelton, J. The Fight Leaders: A Study in Australian Battlefield Leadership - Green, Hassett 

and Ferguson, 3RAR, Korea.  AMH Publications, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, biblio, glossary, appendices, 
index, pp178, **the story of leadership within the Australian Army and in particular during WW2 and Korea. During a 12 month period in 
Korea 3RAR had three battalion commanders; Green was KIA; Ferguson sacked (still debated) and Hassett went on to great things, new, A$32. 

220/65. (10083)  Chalmers, Bradley A. "Next to Impossible": The Remarkable Life of Albert Chalmers Borella, VC.  Author, NSW, 
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, maps on inside boards, plates and other maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp510, 
**Borella, VC.  As with all VCs, totally indifferent to the dangers in front of them. A double gallantry (VC, MM), one of our truly greats. Even 
Albert Jacka was in awe of him. What a man!! new, A$55. 

220/66. (7827)  Cunningham, Adm. A Sailor's Odyssey: The Autobiography of Admiral of the Fleet Viscount Cunningham of 

Hyndhope.  Hutchinson & Co,  London, 1951. 1st ed, large 8vo in blue buckram cloth, lacks d/w, portrait in frontis, plates and 
maps, fold-out chart, appendices, index, pp715, **Cunningham was born in 1883 and served in the Royal Navy from 1901 to the end of 
WW2 when he was Admiral of the Fleet, slight foxing else good cond, A$38. 

220/67. (7582)  Edgar, Bill. Warrior of Kokoda: A Biography of Brigadier Arnold Potts, DSO, OBE, MC.  AMHP, Sydney, 2006 
(fp1999) Revised edition, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp324, **Arnold Potts, a WA 
farmer,  was a hero in both World Wars. He led the 21st Infantry Brigade against the Japanese in New Guinea. His troops plus the remnants of 
'Maroubra Force' fought a three week withdrawal down the Kokoda Track for which he was vilified by Blamey and lost his command, new, A$40. 

220/68. (6992)  Essex-Clark, John, DSM. Hassett, Australian Leader: A Biography of General Sir Francis Hassett, AC, KBE, CB, 

DSO, LVO.  AMHP, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp293, **Frank Hassett served as a young Duntroon-
trained officer with an AIF infantry battalion in Palestine, Syria, New Guinea & Bougainville in WW2. He led 3RAR at the Battle of Maryang 
San in Korea and rose through 40 years of soldiering to command the ADF, new, A$36. 

220/69. (5806)  Franki, George & Slatyer, Clyde. 'Mad Harry': Harry Murray, VC, CMG, DSO & Bar, DCM, CdeG: Australia's Most 

Decorated Soldier.  Kargaroo Press, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, appendix, large biblio, source 
notes, index, pp276, **the great Harry Murray who went away to Gallipoli with 16Bn AIF as a Digger and came home as a battalion command-
er with more serious gongs than anyone else (maybe Mick Mannock won more) - an excellent bio, vg cond, A$32. 

220/70. (6261)  Fraser, David. Knight's Cross: A Life of Field-Marshal Erwin Rommel.  Harper Collins, London, 1994 (fp1993). 1st 
ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, notes, biblio, index, pp601, **a definitive study of the great German field commander, vg cond, 
A$55. 

220/71. (5583)  Grant, Ian. Jacka, VC: Australia's Finest Fighting Soldier  Sun Books, Melbourne, 1990 (fp1989). Reprint, 8vo in card 
covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp196, **Albert Jacka, 14th Bn, AIF, was awarded the VC on Gallipoli (the first Australian to do 
so). He was later awarded the Military Cross at Pozieres and a Bar to the MC at Bullecourt on the Western Front, a good biography of a serious 
soldier,, vg cond, A$28. 

220/72. (10012)  Griffiths, Tony. Douglas Grant: That Black Digger from the Scottish Mob.  TopTech Engineering, NSW, 2014. 1st 
ed, 4to in spiral bound bindings, plates (1 colour), pp42, **Ngadjonji man, Scotsman, draughtsman, Digger, Lithgow, RSL and Small Arms 
Factory man. The interesting story of Douglas Grant, who served as a Sergeant in the 43rd Bn on the Western Front and his life working in the 
SAF Lithgow after the war, new, A$24. 

220/73. (10467)  Growden, Greg. Gold, Mud 'N' Guts: The Incredible Tom Richards, Footballer, War Hero and Olympian..  ABC 
Books, Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, previous owner's dedication in prelims, plates, pp234, **Tom Richards, who was 
a member of Australia's gold medal winning team in Rugby Union at the 1908 Olympics and was awarded the MC on the Western Front in a 
battle near Pozieres (he was with Snowy Howell when he won his VC). Exceptional men, vg cond, A$36. 

220/74. (7595)  Hibberd, Dominic. Wilfred Owen: A New Biography.  Weidenfeld & Nicholson, Lobndon, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
d/w, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp424, **the war poet Wilfred Owen was Killed in Action in 1918 aged 25. Only 5 of his 
poems had been published. Yet he became one of the most popular poets of the 20th century. Here then is the full story of his short life, vg cond, 
A$42. 

220/75. (4076)  Horner, D.M. (ed) The Commanders: Australian Military Leadership in the Twentieth Century.  George Allen and 
Unwin, Sydney, 1984. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in d/w,  plates, maps, index, source notes, pp355, **a series of short biographies from General 
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Bridges (Duntroon and Gallipoli) to General Wilton (post WW2), vg cond, A$35. 

220/76. (1701)  Joynt, W.D, VC. Breaking the Road for the Rest.  Hyland House, Melbourne, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo good d/w, VC citation 
in prelims, plates, index, pp206, **the autobiography of one of Australia’s famous VCs. He wrote this after 'Saving the Channel Ports 1918', 
vg cond, A$30. 

220/77. (10257)  Kieza, Grantlee. Monash: The Soldier Who Shaped Australia.  ABC Books/Harper Collins, Sydney, 2015. 1st ed, 
thick 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, endnotes, biblio, index, pp714, **the latest bio on our great soldier John Monash, new, A$42. 

220/78. (10127)  Korda, Michael. Hero: The Life and Legend of Lawrence of Arabia.  JR Books, London, 2010. 1st ed, very thick large 
8vo in protected d/w, plates, and maps, end notes, biblio, index, pp762, **Henry Kissinger said of Hero: 'it is a work of brillance, discern-
ment and meticulous scholarship that will serely be hailed as the gold standard', vg cond, A$45. 

220/79. (10203)  Loftus, Ian. The Most Fearless and Gallant Soldier I Have Ever Seen: The Story of Martin O'Meara, VC.  Author, 
Perth, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp274, **Martin O'Meara, Australia's only Irish-born VC recipi-
ent of WW1. He showed great courage at Poziers where he was called 'the most fearless and gallant soldier I have ever seen'. Two years later he 
was suffering from 'delusional insanity' and died in Perth in 1935, new, A$45. 

220/80. (10119)  Malone, M.J & Lutley, P.D. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Sol-

diers.  Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the authors, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, 
appendices, biblio, index, pp266, **the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the 
Army to be his home serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 
1964, The proceeds of this work will be directed towards veterans based charities, new, A$45. 

220/81. (1642)  McCullough, Colleen. Roden Cutler, VC: The Biography.  Random House, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates 
and maps, pp416, **Cutler won his VC in Syria fighting the Vichy French. He lost a leg in the same action, new, A$26. 

220/82. (9590)  McLynn, Frank. Fitzroy Maclean.  John Murrary, London, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, 
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp418, **the life of Sir Fitzroy Maclean who saw service with Stirling's SAS in the desert before becoming an MP 
and deploying to Yugoslavia as head of a mission to Tito's partisans in the fight against the Germans. An outstanding man, vg cond, A$48. 

220/83. (7296)  Mets, David R. Master of Air Power: General Carl A. Spaatz.  Presidio, USA, 1988. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, 
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp430, **the story of General Carl "Tooey" Spatz's life. He was one of America's great military leaders in partic-
ular his development of US air power from the early Curtiss 'Jennie' to early jet aircraft, vg cond and uncommon, A$34. 

220/84. (5818)  Rowell, S.F. Full Circle.  MUP, Melbourne, 1974. 1st ed, 8vo in protected  d/w, portrait in frontis, plates, nominal 
index, pp206, **the story of the first Australian soldier to complete the full circle from Staff Cadet (Duntroon) to Chief of the General Staff. Gen-
eral Rowell, a regular soldier, fell foul of Blamey, CMF in New Guinea  but survived to reach the top, vg cond, A$36. 

220/85. (9330)  Wavell, General Sirv Archibald, KCB, CMG, MC. Allenby: A Study in Greatness: The Biography of Field-Marshal 

Viscount Allenby of Megiddo and Felixstowe, GCB, GCMG.  George G. Harrap & Co Ltd, London, 1941 (fp1940). 1st ed, large 8vo 
in faded red cloth,  signed by General Claud Auchinleck, Cairo 1941, plates and maps (one fold-out), index, pp312, **Wavell wrote 
this biography whilst Commander-in-Chief of British Forces in the Middle East in WW2. Allenby commanded the forces in the Middle East in 
WW1, good cond and scarce, A$95. 

 

Military General 

 

220/86. (6488)  Bartlett, Thomas & Jeffery, Keith (eds). A Military History of Ireland.  Cambridge University Press, UK, 1996. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, notes, extensive biblio, pp565, **a major collaborative study of organised military activity and its broad 
impact on Ireland over the last 1,000 years, vg cond and not often seen, A$65. 

220/87. (10531)  Bean, C.E.W. War Aims of a Plain Australian.  A&R, Sydney, 1943. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, printed paper 
wrappers with flap folds, pp174, **an effort to stimulate thought towards grasping this time the chances we missed after WW1, fair cond and 
scarce, A$60. 

220/88. (10506)  Fry, Gavin. Rwanda: The Australian Contingent 1994-1995.  Australian Army, Canberra, 1996. 1st ed, large oblong 
4to in card covers, colour and b/w plates, full nominal rolls, biblio, index, pp185, **our soldiers witnessed one of the great horrors in the 
20th cntury, the massacre at Kibeho, vg cond, A$45. 

220/89. (6404)  Gerster, Robin & Pierce, Peter. On the War-Path: An Anthology of Australian Military Travel.  MUP, Melbourne, 
2004. 1st ed, trade 8vo in d/w, notes, glossary, biblio, pp350, **reveals the many ways in which going to war has formed a cultural bridge 
between Australia and the world from Sudan in 1885 to Afghanistan in 2001, new, A$38. 

220/90. (9964)  Kilcullen, David. Out of the Mountains: The Coming Age of the Urban Guerrilla.  Scribe, Melbourne, 2013. 1st ed, 
trade 8vo in card covers, appendix, chapter notes, index, pp342, **presents detailed, on-the-ground accounts of the new faces of modern 
conflict, outstanding stuff written before the rise of the Islamist ISIS, vg cond, A$26. 

220/91. (8029)  Leckie, Neil. Country Victoria's Own: 150-Year History of 8th/7th Battalion, Royal Victoria Regiment and its Prede-

cessors 1858-2008.  AMHP, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, biblio, index, pp352, **traces the history of the 
Ballarat infantry and the units in major citues and towns of country Victoria. In essence it shows the links between all the towns and the military 
history of northern and western Victoria, new, A$28. 
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220/92. (10259)  Lloyd, Clem & Rees, Jacqui. The Last Shilling: A History of Repatriation in Australia.  MUP, Melbourne, 1994. 1st 
ed, small 4to in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp476, **the catch cry was 'helping the man with the medal'. The Repat Bill was 
introduced into Parliament in July 1917 and has been the mainstay for repatriation of Australian soldier to the present DVA, vg cond and now 
scarce, A$45. 

220/93. (10081)  McKenzie-Smith, Graham. Sappers in the West: Army Engineers in Western Australia.  RAE Association WA, Perth, 
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, index, pp355, **a new history of the 
Royal Australian Engineers in Western Australia since 1910 and before with the colonial 20 Coy Royal Sappers and Miners in 1851, a very credi-
ble history, as new cond,, A$65. 

220/94. (1147)  McNicoll, MajGen R.R. CBE. UBIQUE: The Royal Australian Engineers, in 4 volumes, 1835-1972.  RAE Corps Com-
mittee, Canberra, 1977, 1979, 1982 & 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w  plates, biblio, source notes, index, pp203, 232, 432 & 978, **vol 1  - 'The 
Colonial Engineers'; Vol 2 - 'Making and Breaking'; Vol 3 - 'Teeth and Tail' -  Vol 4, 'Paving the Way' , excellent reference set, vg cond and 
hard to find all together (sold as a set only), A$150. 

220/95. (8617)  Molan, Major-General Jim. Running the War in Iraq: An Australian General, 300,000 troops, the Bloodiest Conflict of 

Our Time.  Harper Collins Books, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour plates, alpha cast of characters, pp358, **a grip-
ping insider's account of what modern warfare entails, vg cond, A$24. 

220/96. (5825)  Newark, Tim. Where They Fell: A Walker's Guide to the Battlefields of the World.  The Five Mile Press (Quarto), Mel-
bourne, 2000. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, fully illus in colour and b/w, index, pp160, **covers battlefields in North America, Europe, Africa, Asia 
and Oceania; from Louisbourg in 1758 to Dien Bien Phu, 1954, new, A$28. 

220/97. (2699)  O'Neill, Robert. Australia in the Korean War 1950-53: (in two volumes): Vol 1- Strategy and Diplomacy; Vol 2 - Com-

bat Operations.  AWM, Canberra, 1981. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/ws, plates and maps, index, biblio, chronology, pp548 (vol 1), 782 (vol 
2), **the official history of Australia's involvement in the Korean War, vg cond and hard to find together, (sorry, can't separate them), 
A$250. 

220/98. (5972)  Thomas, Frank. (ed by Robert Stradling). Brother Against Brother: Experiences of a British Volunteer in the Spanish 

Civil War.  Sutton Publishing, UK, 1998. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, diary of Sid hamm, index, pp180, **Frank Thomas 
served with Franco's Foreign Legion and survived; Sid Hamm served with the Republican forces and was killed in action. Basically an account of 
Fascism (Franco's Nationalists) versus Communism (the Republican Govt) and the Fascists winning, new, A$24. 

220/99. (5906)  Vann, RSM Kevin J. OAM. Bridging the Gap: The 3rd Combat Engineer Regiment in Timor, 1999-2000.  AMHP, Syd-
ney, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in illus boards, profusely illus, appendices, nominal rolls, index, pp217, **3CER were part of the INTERFET 
effort in East Timor. They were instrumental in restoring much of the infrastructure of Timor; an excellent modern-day operational history, new, 
A$38. 

220/100. (10641)  Wiseman, John. The Australian Urban Survival Handbook.  Harvill, London, 1992 (fp1991). 1st Aust. ed. Large ob-
long 4to in card covers, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, pp319, **Lofty's companion volume to his original SAS survival book (see this 
catalogue), vg cond, A$35. 

 

Naval 

 

220/102. (8646)  Barratt, Glynn. The Russian Navy and Australia to 1825: The Days Before Suspicion.  The Hawthorn Press, Mel-
bourne, 1979. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates & maps, appendix, biblio, notes, index, pp118, **a description of the Russian's 
early visits to Australia and their social, naval and scientific activities, vg cond and uncommon, A$45. 

220/103. (6672)  Brenchley, Fred & Elizabeth. Stoker's Submarine: Australia's Daring Raid on the Dardanelles on the Day of the Gal-

lipoli Landing.  Harper Collins, Sydney, 2003 (fp 2001). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates and maps, list of those 
sailors who were lost off Rabaul in AE1, biblio, index, pp318, **Lieut.Cdr Dacre Stoker, captain of the Australian submarine AE2 breached 
the Turkish defences in the Dardanelles on 25 Apr 1915 with an intention of disrupting Turkish supply lines to the isolated Gallipoli peninsular. It 
was proclaimed at the time as 'the finest feat in submarine history, new, A$22. 

220/104. (3783)  Cairns, Lynne.. Fremantle's Secret Fleets.  Australian Maritime Museum, Fremantle, 1995. 1st ed, oblong 8vo in card 
covers, inscr, plates, lists of all US, British and Dutch submarines operating from Fremantle Harbour, biblio, source notes, pp87, 
**allied submarines based in Western Australia during WW2, an important reference, goodcond and now hard to find, A$34. 

220/105. (10425)  Cox, Jeffrey R. Rising Sun, Falling Skies: The Disasterous Java Sea Campaign of World War 2.  Osprey, UK, 2014. 
1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index pp487, **an examination of the events and evidence surround-
ing the Java Sea Campaign from poor leadership, fatal mistakes and missed opportunities vg cond, A$45. 

220/106. (8693)  Cunningham, LCDR I.J. RAN. Work Hard Play Hard: The Royal Australian Naval College 1913-1988.  AGPS, Can-
berra, 1988. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, profusely illustrated, appendices contain maps, diagrams and full rolls of all intakes and 
staff from 1913 to 1987, biblio, index, pp161, **HMAS CRESWELL is the Royal Australian Naval College situated at Jervis Bay NSW, vg 
cond and hard to find, A$85. 

220/107. (10371)  Cunnington, Roger. Albany's A.N.Z.A.C Convoys.  Digger Press, WA, 2014. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, plates 
and illus, signed by the author, end notes, biblio, index, pp176, **the story of the first two convoys that transported elements of the 1st AIF 
and NZEF to the WW1 battlefields. They congregated in King George Sound Albany, vg cond A$48. 
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220/108. (10253)  Felton, Mark. The Sea Devils: Operation STRUGGLE and the Last Great Raid of WW2.  Icon Books, London, 2015. 
1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, appendix, chapter notes, index, pp334, **the story of the four XE craft mini subs and their success-
ful attack on Japanese ships and the undersea cable off Saigon by Australian Lt Max Shean, DSO (and Bar), CO of the XE-4. Max wrote his mem-
oirs in 'Corvette and Submarine', (review enclosed) vg cond, A$28. 

220/109. (6655)  Frame, Tom. The Shores of Gallipoli: Naval  Aspects of the ANZAC Campaign.  Hale & Iremonger, Sydney, 2000. 
1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp256, **the RAN played a crucial role in the Gallipoli Cam-
paign. The outstanding achievement of the submarie AE2, the first Allied sub to penetrate the Dardanelles; the heroic work of the RAN Bridging 
Train and the joint Turkish-Australian discovery of the sunken AE2 in 1998, vg cond, A$32. 

220/110. (8706)  Franks, Norman, Dark Sky, Deep Water: First Hand Reflections on the Anti-U-Boat War in WW2.  Grub Street, 
London, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, inscr, plates, index, pp218, **an interesting volume of aircrew reminiscences in the fight against the 
U-Boats, vg cond, A$26. 

220/111. (10151)  Lambert, Andrew. TRINCOMALEE: The Last of Nelson's Frigates.  Chatham Publishing, London, 2002. 1st ed, 
small 4to in good d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, index, pp160, **a description of the development, role and 
daily life of the frigate in Nelson's time. The TRINCOMALEE has been fully restored and is berthed in Hartlepool UK, vg cond, A$40. 

220/112. (9554)  Lewis, Dr. Tom. The Submarine Six: Australian Naval Heroes: Waller, Farncomb, Rankin, Dechaineux, Collins, 

Sheean.  Avonmore Books, Sth Aust, 2011. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, heavily illustrated in colour and b/w, end notes, biblio, 
index, pp201, **the 6 Collins class deisel submarines in Australian service were named for Collins (HMAS Sydney) Waller (HMAS Perth), 
Farncomb (HMS Attacker), Rankin (HMAS Yarra), Dechaineux (HMAS Australia) and Sheean (HMAS Armidale)- heroes all, new, A$28. 

220/113. (9060)  Lewis, Dr. Tom. Darwin's Submarine I-124: The Story of a Covert Japanese Squadron Waging a Secret Underwater 

War Against Northern Australia.  Avonmore Books, Kent Town SA, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated in 
colour and b/w, extensive biblio, index, pp182, **this is a remastering of the 1990s book 'Sensuikan I-124'. It was part of the Japanese 6th 
Submarine Squadron which laid mines outside Darwin and lay in ambush for shipping. However, I-124 was sunk with all hands by the RAF on 
20 Jan 1942, new, A$48. 

220/114. (5409)  Lind, Lew. Toku Tai - Japanese Submarine Operations in Australian Waters.  Kangaroo Press, Qld, 1992. 1st ed, 
8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, appendices, index, pp160, **an account of the Japanese Special Attack Force in Australian waters in 
1942-1943, vg cond and now scarce, A$42. 

220/115. (10282)  Lyne, Allen. Lost: Ships of the RAN.  Author, Adelaide, 2013. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, ships and 
men index, biblio, pp304, **an account of all the RAN shipd lost from AE1 in 1914 to the HMAS ARROW in 1974, a useful reference, new, 
A$28. 

220/116. (8115)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of the Bismarck Sea, 3 March 1943.  Banner Books, Qld, 2008. 1st ed,  8vo in d/w, plates, 
map, appendices, glossary, biblio, index, pp262, **30 minutes that changed the balance of power in New Guinea. A battle for land forces, 
fought at sea, won by air. new, A$34. 

220/117. (4164)  Olson, Wes. Bitter Victory: The Death of the HMAS SYDNEY.  UWA Press, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, illus-
trated with plates, maps and drawings, index, biblio, pp431, **what did happen just off the WA coast on 19 November 1941? This is a com-
pelling book written by a dedicated SYDNEY historian Wes Olson and is a 'must' for avid naval collectors, vg cond, A$85. 

220/118. (8197)  Palmer, Alfred B. (with Mary B. Curtis). The Pirate of Tobruk: A Sailor's Life on the Seven Seas, 1916-1948.  Naval 
Institute Press, Annapolis, 1994 (fp1981 as 'Pedlar Palmer'). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, index, pp205, **the memoir of the famous Pedlar 
Palmer who saw action at sea in both world wars. He earned his nickname 'Pirate of Tobruk' when he used the captured Italian schooner 'Maria 
Giovanni' to run the blockade until he was captured and made a POW from 1941 to 1944, vg cond, A$28. 

220/119. (9688)  Salmon, Gregor. Navy Divers: The Incredible Story of the Australian Navy's Elite Unit.  Ebury Press, Sydney, 2011. 
1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, index, pp292, **the story of the RAN Clearance Divers from WW2 to present day with quite a 
lot on their work with SAS, vg cond, A$22. 

220/120. (1289)  Shean, Max. Corvette and Submarine.  Author, Perth, 1992. 1st  ed, signed by author, 8vo in card covers, plates & 
illus, index, pp276, appendices contain a summary of HMS BLUEBELL’s convoys 41-42, roll of honour of BLUEBELL, **Max Shean 
won two DSOs as a diver on ' X' Craft midget submarines. Decorated after the TIRPITZ operation and again after cutting the submarine cable off 
Saigon,, good cond, A$28. 

220/121. (10382)  Smith, LtCol Neil C, AM. Australia's Bluejackets in German New Guinea 1914.  Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 2016. 
1st ed, 4to in card covers, signed by the author, plates and maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, glossary, biblio, pp65, **the 
Naval Expeditionary force was sent to German New Guinea to capture the radio  station at Bita Paka as soon as war was declared. Whilst success-
ful 6 men were KIA, new, A$32. 

220/122. (10532)  Stoker, Commander H.G. DSO, RN. Straws in the Wind.  Herbert Jenkins, London, 1925. 2nd printing, large 8vo in 
original green and black buckram, plstes and maps, pp315, **Stoker commanded the Australian submarine AE2 in the Dardanelles where 
she was sunk by a Turkish patrol boat and the entire crew captured. Stoker describes life in captivity and his later life on stage in London, vg 
cond, A$60. 

220/123. (4977)  van der Vat, Dan. The Last Corsair: The Story of the Emden.  Hodder & Stoughton, London, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo d/w, 
plates, maps, index, pp205, **the EMDEN was destroyed by HMAS SYDNEY at Cocos Is in Aug 1914. The crew escaped by the schooner 
AYESHA in an epic voyage that made them and their captain Muller heroes in Germany, a very interesting story, sl foxing in fep else vg cond 
and hard to find, A$45. 
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Special Forces and Airborne 

 

220/124. (8769)  Ayris, Cyril. All the Bull's Men: No. 2 Australian Independent Company (2/2nd Commando Squadron).  2/2nd 
Cdo Assn, Perth, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w,  plates, maps, honour roll, chronology, nominal roll, biblio, index, pp520, **the great 
story of 300 men of the 2/2nd (Double Reds) Commandos who fought 3,000 Japs to a standstill on Timor in 1942. When they were eventually 
pulled out they had covered themselves in glory and bloodied the Jap face considerably, good cond and now a  scarce book, A$300. 

220/125. (10504)  Cahn, Irvin. A Defence Manual of Commando Jiu--Jitsu.  Wilcox, Follett & Co, Chicago, 1943. 1st ed, large 8vo 
booklet in card covers, fully illustrated with over 110 action photos and over 40 sketches, pp162, **a surviving WW2 USMC training 
pamphlet on the subtle art of Jiu-Jitsu, solid condition and now RARE, A$150. 

220/126. (9103)  Cleary, Paul. The Men Who Came Out of the Ground: A Gripping Account of Australia's First Commando Cam-

paign: Timor 1942.  Hachette, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, appendices show the casualties of both 2/2nd 
company and the 2/4th company, chapter notes, index, pp382, **the perilous year of 1942 saw the 100 men of 2/2nd Independent Company 
(Sparrow Force) stranded on Timor. With little further help from Australia they waged a successful guerilla war against the Japanese, vg cond, 
A$28. 

220/127. (3077)  Cole, Barbara. The Elite: The Story of the Rhodesian Special Air Service.  Three Knights, RSA, 1984. 1st ed, large 
8vo in blue full leather in slip case with leather bookmark, signed by author and numbered (#1199 of 1500), gold blocked and spine 
embossed, raised metal badge recessed into cover, colour & b/w plates, maps, index, pp449, ** this is the scarce and beautifully present-
ed 1st ed SAS title. This book is now over 30 years old and it is in mint condition, appears to have been rarely opened, now extremely scarce and 
desirable, a great addition to any Special Forces library, A$350. 

220/128. (6123)  Cross, J.P. ‘A Face Like a Chicken's Backside': An Unconventional Soldier in South-East Asia, 1948-1971.  Green-
hill Books, UK, 1996. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, index, pp237, **John Cross spent 10 years in the jungles of Malaya fighting 
against Communist revolutionary warfare and training others in the same art, (title comes from a Malay's description of the author), vg cond, 
A$42. 

220/129. (10266)  Diedericks, Col. Andre, HCS, HC, SM, MMM. Journey Without Boundaries: The Operational Life and Expeience 

of a SA Special Forces Team Operator.  Just Done Publications, Durban, 2007. 1st ed large 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w, 
maps, extensive  glossary, olates, pp204, **the 'Recces', a famous Sth African SF unit, fighting against SWAPO, vg cond and uncommon, 
A$32. 

220/130. (9831)  Donaldson, Mark, VC. The Crossroad: A Story of Life, Death and the SAS.  Macmillan, Australia, 2013. 1st ed, large 
8vo in protected d/w, signed and dedicated by the author,  plates, index, pp432, **the life story (so far) of the remarkable Mark Don-
aldson, VC who life before joining the SAS was a rocky one and joining the great SASR with multiple tours of Afghanistan winning the VC on 
one of them. He was also wounded in action on a later tour, a must read book, vg cond, A$45. 

220/131. (10807)  Emerson, Clint. 100 Deadly Skills: Survival Edition: The SEAL Operative's Guide to Surviving in the Wild and 

Being Prepared for Any Disaster.  Touchstone, NY, 2016. Ed?, trade 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated, index, pp257, **a very useful 
hand book for the aspiring SF dude, new, A$32. 

220/132. (5290)  Horner, David. SAS: Phantoms of War: A History of the Australian Special Air Service.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 
2002 (fp1989). Updated ed, thick 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, full rolls of service in Borneo and Vietnam, casualty roll, hon-
ours and awards, source notes, biblio, index, pp596, **an updated edition of Phantoms of the Jungle to include operations in the '90s in par-
ticular East Timor, vg cond, A$38. 

220/133. (10806)  Irwin, Will. Abundance of Valor: Resistance, Survival and Liberation 1944-45.  Ballantine Books, NY, 2010. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp378, **concentrates on the three JEDBURGH teams that operated far-
hest behind enemy lines, the nine men whose treacherous missions resulted in deaths, captures and harbreath escapes, vg cond, A$35. 

220/134. (10252)  Lewis, Damien. Churchill's Secret Warriors: The Explosive True Story of the Special Forces Desperadoes of 

WW2.  Quercus, London, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, appendices, citations (incl Anders Lassen's VC) index, 
pp402, **the 'mad men' of the British special forces efforts against the Germans the most notable being the great SAS/SBS Dane Anders Lassen, 
VC, MC (and two Bars). Reviewed by Jim Truscott (review loose in end pages), vg cond, A$28. 

220/135. (10014)  Lorain, Pierre (& David Kahn) Secret Warfare: The Arms and Techniques of the Resistance.  Orbis, London, 1984. 
1st Eng. Ed, oblong 4to in d/w, fully illustrated, pp185, **communications and supplies are the mainstay of all underground warfare. This 
book describes in detail how the French Resistance was supplied by SOE, weapons issued, and the various communications methods used, vg 
cond, A$45. 

220/136. (4288)  Lord, Walter. Lonely Vigil: Coastwatchers of the Solomons.  Viking, NY, 1977. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w with mylar cover, 
plates, maps, index, pp322, **a complete account of the activities of the Coastwatchers in the Solomons who proved invaluable during the dark 
days of 1942-43, vg cond and becoming scarce, A$58. 

220/137. (10219)  Macintyre, Ben. SAS Rogue Heroes: The Authorised Wartime History.  Viking Penguin Random House UK, Lon-
don, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, full lists of SAS operations, nominal rolls, biblio, index, pp359, 
**after 75 years they have finally released the full story of SAS at war in WW2, outstanding, vg cond, A$32. 

220/138. (10811)  Middleton Ant, Fox, Jason, Ollerton, Matt and Maclachlan, Colin. SAS: Who Dares Wins: Leadership Secrets from 

the Special Forces.  Headline Publishing, London, 2016. 1st trade 8vo in card covers, colour plates, pp294, **the TV show WHO 
DARES WINS has been very popular and this is the written account, new, A$32. 
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220/139. (10255)  Milton, Giles. The Ministry of Ungentlemanly Warfare: Churchill's Mavericks, Plotting Hitler's Defeat.  John 
Murray, London, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp356, **the story of SOE, its leaders and the 
enormous job they had in WW2, (review enclosed), vg cond, A$24. 

220/140. (7214)  O'Connor, John. Australian Airborne: The History and Insignia of Australian Military Parachuting.  Author, Syd-
ney, 2005. 1st ed, large 4to in laminated boards, profusely illus in colour and b/w, rolls, lists, pp440, **a very detailed history of military 
parachuting in Australia including our efforts in WW2. The remarkable collection of colour plates is unique and a vital reference, vg cond, 
A$135. 

220/141. (3087)  Peniakoff, LtCol Vladimir, DSO, MC. (Popski). Private Army.  Jonathan Cape, London, 1950. 1st ed, 8vo in brown 
cloth,  plates and fold-out maps, index, pp438, **'Popski' led a small 'private' army of Poles and other allies in raids against the Germans in 
North Africa in similar fashion to SAS and the LRDG,, some foxing else gen good cond, A$45. 

220/142. (2510)  Pirie, Andy. Commando Double Black: An Historical Narrative of the 2/5th Independent Coy - 2/5th Commando 

Sqn.  AMHP, Sydney, 1996 (fp1994). Fully revised ed, large 8vo in slightly worn but now protected d/w, plates, maps, full rolls,  
biblio, index, pp526, **the 2/5th Cdo Sqn served in the New Guinea campaign and later in Balikpapan, vg cond and hard to find,, A$150. 

220/143. (4329)  Richardson, Hal. One-Man War: The Jock McLaren Story.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1957. 1st ed, small 8vo in 
rough d/w, ex lib, maps, pp189, **the incredible story of Jock McLaren's one man war against the Japs in the Philippines in WW2. Jock was ex 
Scottish-Australian who served in WW1 and was captured in Singapore but escaped to lead the Japs a merry dance with Rex Blow in the Philip-
pines, good cond and scarce, A$42. 

220/144. (8936)  Scholey, Pete. Who Dares Wins: Special Forces Heroes of the SAS.  Osprey Publishing, UK, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
d/w, colour & b/w plates, appendices, index, pp288, **the author served in 22SAS and here has recorded his memories of 20 SAS legends 
from Paddy Mayne to Vince Phillips, vg cond, A$28. 

220/145. (9677)  Smith, LtCol Neil, AM (Retd). 2/2nd Independent Commando Company WW2: Casualty List.  Mostly Unsung Mili-
tary History Research, Melbourne, nd? 1st ed? Large 4to in card covers (tape bindings), pp5, **66 members of the 2/2nd Cdo were casual-
ties in WW2. Around 30 were KIA (or executed), many were WIA, others MIA/POW, others were accidentally killed or drowned, new, A$25. 

220/146. (10437)  Steyn, Douw and Soderlund, Arne. Iron Fist From the Sea: South Africa's Seaborne Raiders 1978-1988.  Helion & 
GG Books, UK, 2015 (fp2014). Reprint with corrections, large 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates and diagrams, roll of honour, 
biblio, index, pp437, **the story of the clandestine seaborne operations carried out by the 'RECCES' (4 Recon Commando Unit) in around vari-
ous parts of the African coast. Heavy stuff! vg cond and very scarce here in Australia, A$85. 

220/147. (10465)  Thompson, Peter and Macklin, Robert. Operation RIMAU: Australia's Heroic and Daring Raid on Singapore.  
Hachette, Sydney 2015. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, biblio, index, pp310, **this is a revised edition of 'KILL THE 
TIGER' which includes extensive updates to a gripping account of this most ambitious and dangerous covert operation which resulted in the loss 
of the entire RIMAU team, vg cond, A$28. 

220/148. (10055)  Truscott, Jim. Snakes in the Jungle: Special Operations in War and Business.  Zeus Publications, Qld, 2015. 1st ed, 
trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, pp297, **the memoirs of a special operative in war and business. Truscott served in 
SASR for years rising to Operations Officer seeing action in Timor. His greatest interest in all this has been climbing. He has climbed every rock 
in the country and then some, A rollicking read from a man who always called it like it is, new, A$40. 

220/149. (10642)  Williams, Michael 'Wings'. Shooting from the Shadows: New Zealand Special Air Service: The 'Wings' Williams 

Story.  John Douglas Publishing, NZ, 2019. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates,  biblio, index, pp233, **'Wings' Williams 
served in Borneo and Vietnam wit the NZ SAS. Although it's his story, he encompassed the stories of many others. He was a member of 4Tp 
NZSAS in Vietnam attached to 2 and 3 SAS Sqns (Aust), new, A$85. 

220/150. (1439)  Williamson, Tony. Counterstrike Entebbe.  Collins, London, 1976. 1st ed, 8vo in good d/w, plates, maps, index, 
pp184, **Operation Thunderbolt will go down as one of the most audacious rescues in special forces history, vg cond and scarce in this ed, 
A$34. 

220/151. (5134)  Wiseman, John (Lofty). The SAS Survival Handbook.  William Collins & Sons, Ltd, London, 1986. Reprint, large 
folio 4to in card covers, fully illustrated in colour & b/w, pp288, **a very useful text on the art of survival in any climate, on land and at 
sea. Lofty Wiseman served in the British SAS for 26 years vg cond, A$30. 

220/152. (5760)  Wong Sue, Jack, DCM. (AKR 13). Blood on Borneo.  Author, Perth, 2001. 1st card cover ed, 8vo, plates and maps, 
pp399, **the legendary Jack Sue (AKR 13) was a member of Z Special in WW2. His exploits were many and varied especially in Borneo as a 
member of the AGAS operation (Jack died recently in Perth), vg cond, A$34. 

 

Vietnam 

 

220/153. (5279)  Anderson, Paul. When the Scorpion Stings: The History of the 3rd Cavalry Regiment, Vietnam, 1965-1972.  Allen & 
Unwin, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and diagrams, full nominal roll, biblio, index, pp318, **documents the role of the Aus-
tralian 3 Cav in the Vietnam War, an excellent unit history (my cousin Peter Malone was KIA with 3 Cav [Op Goodwood] in 1969), new cond 
and now scarce, A$180. 

220/154. (6351)  Avery, Lieutenant-Colonel Brian. We Too Were ANZACS: The Sixth Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment/NZ 

(ANZAC), South Vietnam 1969 to 1970.  Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, glossary, 
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roll of honour, full nominal roll, index, pp255, **6RAR/NZ (ANZAC) second tour of South Vietnam, new, A$60. 

220/155. (9828)  Cecil, Michael K. Mud & Dust: Australian Army Vehicles & Artillery in Vietnam.  AWM/New Holland, Sydney, 
2009. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, biblio, pp304, **over 60,000 Australians fought in the Vietnam 
war, our longest conflict till then, This is a summary of all of the various trucks, Landrovers, ambulancws, heavy bulldozers, cranes, howitzers, 
armoured fighting vehicles and other equipment in use, vg cond, A$65. 

220/156. (10473)  Davies, Bruce. The Battle at Ngok Tavak: A Bloody Defeat in South Vietnam, 1968.  A&U, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, 
8vo in card covers, plates & maps, citations, glossary, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp262, (plus loose review), **Ngok Tavak, a hill fort 
in the western jungle of Vietnam near the Laos border, was attacked by NVA forces in 1968. The AATTV advisors, American artillery and Sth 
Vietnamese troops retreated under the onslaught leaving their dead behind, vg cond, A$36. 

220/157. (9298)  Ekins, Ashley (with Ian McNeill) Fighting to the Finish: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1968-1975. Of-

ficial History of Australia's Involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975:  A&U/AWM, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, very thick 
small 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp1139, **it's taken close to 40 years 
to see this last volume (vol 9) in the series on Southeast Asian conflicts. A most competent work, new cond, A$120. 

220/158. (6152)  Krasnoff, Stan. Shadows on the Wall.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, inscr, map, biblio, 
pp193, **the story of Project Rapid Fire under the command of the legendary Major Bo Gritz. Stan Krasnoff served with the Australian Army 
Training Team Vietnam (AATTV) and was attached to Project Rapid Fire, vg cond, A$24. 

220/159. (10434)  Mackay, Ian. Phantoms of Bribie: The Jungles of Vietnam to Corporate Life and Everything in Between.  Big Sky, 
Sydney, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, pp280, **Mackay was an original member of the Australian SAS in 1957 
who went on to operational service in Malaya and then on to Vietnam with 6RAR. It's a good book on leadership and management, vg cond, 
A$42. 

220/160. (6875)  Mollison, Lieutenant-Colonel Charles S. Long Tan and Beyond: Alpha Company 6 RAR in Vietnam 1966-67.  Cobb's 
Crossing Publication, NSW, 2006 (fp2005). 3rd ed, large 8vo in laminated boards,  signed by the author, colour and b/w plates, maps, 
appendices show full nominal roll of Alpha Company, glossary, superior paper, honours and awards, index, pp427, **a first-hand 
account of Long Tan, Operation Bribie etc. An excellent addition to our Vietnam histories, new, A$45. 

220/161. (8694)  Newman, Major K.E. The ANZAC Battalion: A Record of the Tour of the 2nd Battalion, Royal Australian Regi-

ment & 1st Battalion, The Royal New Zealand Regiment  (The ANZAC Battalion) in South Vietnam 1967- 68. (in 2 volumes).  
Printcraft Press, Sydney, 1968. 1st ed, two large black volumes in a padded black slip-case, vol 1 covers the operations and vol two is 
the imprortant accompanying maps, inscr, colour & b/w plates, index, pp175 (vol 1), **the VERY scarce original two volume set of the 
ANZAC Battalions's first tour in 1967-68, slight bumping to leading edge of slip-case else vg cond and much sought after, A$500. 

220/162. (1446)  O’Neill, Robert. Vietnam Task: The 5th Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment, 1966/67.  Cassell, Australia, 1995. 
(fp1968). Reprint, 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, index, roll of honour, honours and awards, pp263, **5RARs 1st Tour of Vietnam 
1966/67. The author was the Battalion Int Officer as Major O'Neill. Most of the book was written as it happened. He went on to become one of our 
best war historians, vg cond, A$65. 

220/163. (6286)  O'Brien, Michael. Conscripts and Regulars: With the Seventh Battalion in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 
1st ed, 8vo in protected  d/w,  plates and maps, appendices list roll of honour (both tours), decorations and awards, key appoint-
ments (both tours), source notes, biblio, index, pp311, **an amalgam of the two tours served in Vietnam by 7th Battalion, Royal Australian 
Regiment, vg cond and scarce, A$120. 

220/164. (5043)  O'Farrell, Terry, OAM. Behind Enemy Lines: An Australian SAS Soldier in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 
2001. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates and diagrams, service history incl honours and awards, glossary, index, pp250, **an honest, 
personal account of one man's career as a soldier in the Australian SAS, vg cond, A$24. 

220/165. (8193)  Palazzo, Albert. Australian Military Operations in Vietnam.  AHU, Canberra, 2006. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in card covers, 
colour & b/w platesbiblio, index, pp173, **a useful overview of Australia's military effort in Vietnam, new, A$26. 

220/166. (10345)  Richardson, Thomas. Destroy and Build: Pacification in Phuoc Tuy, 1966-1972.  Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne, 
2017. 1st ed,  large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp280, **a study of the 1st Aust Task Force 
and it's attempts in the 'pacification' of Phuoc Tuy Provonce in South Vietnam, new, A$45. 

220/167. (9697)  Smith, Alan H. Do Unto Others: Counter Bombardment in Australia's Military Campaigns.  Big Sky Publishing, 
Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, review included, plates and maps, appendices, endnotes, biblio, index, ppindex, pp406, **a 
comprehensive account of the history of counter-bombardment including the development of Australian techniques, equipment and procedures 
from 1899 (Boer War) through to the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$38. 

220/168. (9132)  Speedy, Max & Ray, Bob (eds) A Bloody Job Well Done: The History of the Royal Australian Navy Helicopter 

Flight Vietnam 1967-1971.  Crest, ACT, 2011 (fp2008). 2nd ed, 4to in card covers, colour and b/w plates, nominal and honour rolls, 
pp437, **a first and only Experimental Military Unit (call-sign EMU) with which four contingents of Australian Fleet Air Arm men were a fully 
integrated and close knit part in the height of the Vietnam War from 1967-1971, vg cond, A$46. 

220/169. (5746)  Sutton, Ross. Australian Awards Vietnam 1962 to 1991.  Ross Sutton, Sydney, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated 
boards, full roll of all recipients plus certain citations, pp127, **along with Ian Barnes's excellent little book, an important reference, new 
cond and becoming hard to find, A$44. 

220/170. (6658)  Webster, Dave & Ellis, Ross (eds). 7 RAR: The Two Tours 1967-68 and 1970-71: Through a Soldier's Lens.  7RAR 
Association, Sydney, 2004, 1st ed, large folio size in d/w, signed by both COs Colonels Smith and Grey and both authors, fully illus 
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in colour and b/w, full nominal rolls, roll of honour, pp365, **a sensational amalgamation volume of the tours of Sth Vietnam by 7RAR (the 
'Pig' Battalion). A collection of some of the best photos taken up there by ordinary diggers. An important addition to our unit history collection, 
vg cond and now hard to find, A$180. 

220/171. (7284)  Windrow, Martin. The Last Valley: Dien Bien Phu and the French Defeat in Vietnam.  Weidenfeld & Nicholson, 
London, 2004. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, source notes, biblio, index, pp734, **an epic book about an epic 
battle. The French planned to 'smash' Giap's 'amateur' army at Dien Bien Phu, deep in North Vietnam. However, the Viet Minh had other ide-
as… an excellent acount, vg cond, A$48. 

 

The Great War 1914-1918 

 

220/172. (5537)  (Men of ANZAC various). The ANZAC Book.  Cassell & Co, Melbourne, 1916. 1st ed, 4to in beautifully illus boards, 
colour (one loose) and b/w plates, excellent illustrations and cartoons, one fold out map of ANZAC, **written and illustrated in Gallip-
oli, 1915. One of the truly memorable and collectible books on ANZAC, vg cond and scarce, A$120. 

220/173. (7794)  Allan, Lieutenant P.V. (et al). The Thirty-Ninth: The History of the 39th Battalion, Australian Imperial Force.  G.W. 
Green & Soms, P/L, Melbourne, 1934. 1st ed, large 8vo in original dark blue boards, portrait in frontis (LtCol Paterson), plates and 11 
fold-out maps of much of the Western Front, honours and awards, honour roll, nominal roll, index, pp371 **the 39th Bn, AIF, a Victo-
rian unit, saw action at Messines, Ypres, Broodseinde, Passechendaele, the Somme, Amiens, Mont St. Quentin and the Hindenburg Line among 
others. This book is one of the best unit histories produced and is in close to 'mint' cond thus very scarce, A$475. 

220/174. (7779)  Austin, Ron. The Fighting Fourth: A History of Sydney's 4th Battalion, AIF, 1914-19.  Slouch Hat Publications, Vic-
toria, 2007. 1st ed, deluxe 8vo in leather and slipcase, signed by the author and numbered (#13)  plates and maps, full nominal roll, 
honours and awards, honour roll, biblio, index, pp256, **the 4th Bn, AIF, a famous NSW unit, served on Gallipoli and the Western Front at 
Poziers, Mouquet Farm, Flanders, the Somme, Bullecourt and Third Ypres among others losing a third of its number, vg cond and most desira-
ble, A$185. 

220/175. (4929)  Austin, Ronald J. As Rough as Bags: The History of the 6th Battalion, 1st AIF, 1914-1919.  R.J & S.P. Austin, Mel-
bourne, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, full rolls incl honour roll, index, biblio, appendices, honours and awards, 
pp394, **a very good unit history of a very good 1st AIF battalion which saw action right through WW1, led by LtCol Gordon Bennett. The Bn 
lost 1,100 men in action on Gallipoli and the Western Front, vg cond, out of print and now scarce, A$150. 

220/176. (6322)  Baly, Lindsay. Horseman, Pass By: The Australian Light Horse in World War One.  Spellmount Press, UK, 2004 
(fp2003). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, inscr in fep,plates and maps, appendix, index, pp337, **the triumphant and tragedy of the 
Sinai-Palestine Campaign. The title is taken from the gravestone of poet Y.B. Yeats, vg cond, A$28. 

220/177. (876)  Belford, Capt Walter C. Legs Eleven: the History of the 11th Battalion, 1st AIF.  Burridge, Perth, 1992 (fp1940). Re-
print, thick 8vo in printed boards, plates, maps, nominal index, pp540, **one of the famous WA Battalions in WW1 and one of the best 
histories produced, vg cond and now  scarce, A$200. 

220/178. (10479)  Bradley, Phillip, (ed). Charles Bean's Gallipoli Illustrated.  A&U, Sydney, 2014. 1st ed large 4to in d/w, fully illus-
trated in b/w, biblio, selected bios, index, pp198, **C.E.W. Bean was the Official War Correspondent on Gallipoli from the landing to the 
evacuation. This book extracts the essence of Gallipoli from his diaries, new cond, A$60. 

220/179. (8529)  Browning, Neville. Leane's Battalion: 48th Bn, AIF 1916-1919.  Author, Perth, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed 
by the author, plates, maps, nominal roll (plus a roll of POWs), roll of honour, honours and awards incl citations and recommenda-
tions, biblio, nominal index, pp480, **the history of the 48th Bn, AIF from its formation in Egypt in earl 1916 from veterans of the 16th Bn, 
AIF to disbandment after the Armistice (Nov 1918). They saw action at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Guedencourt, Bullecourt, Messines, 3rd Ypres 
among others, as new cond, A$125. 

220/180. (10471)  Cameron, David W. The Battle for Lone Pine: Four Days of Hell at the Heart of Gallipoli.  Penguin Viking, Mel-
bourne, 2012. 1st ed, trade 8vo in cardcovers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, a useful 'what happened to' list, index pp386, **over 4 days 
in August 1915 Australians and Turks engaged in bloody battle leaving thousands dead. Seven of the 9 Gallipoli VCs were awarded at Lone Pine, 
vg cond, A$28. 

220/181. (2355)  Carne, W.A. Lieutenant. In Good Company: Being a Record of the 6th Machine Gun Company, A.I.F. in Search of 

Peace 1915-1919.  Burridge, Perth, nd? (fp1937) Facsimile reprint, 8vo in printed boards, illus, maps, rolls, appendices, roll of honour,  
pp434, **the 6th MG Coy served through Gallipoli and the Western Front, a complete unit history, new and hard to find, A$110. 

220/182. (16)  Chataway, Lieut. T.P. History of the 15th Battalion, AIF, 1914-1918.  William Brooks, Brisbane,  1948. 1st ed,  8vo in 
stained  buckram boards, plates, new eps, full nominal roll, casualty roll, honours and awards, pp327, **the 15th Bn was part of the 4th 
Brigade, 1 Division and saw active service at Gallipoli and right through the Western Front Campaign, vg cond and very scarce, A$280. 

220/183. (6047)  Collett, Colonel H.B, CMG, DSO, VD. The 28th: A Record of War Service with the Australian Imperial Force, 1915-

1919: Volume 1: Egypt, Gallipoli, Lemnos Island, Sinai Peninsula.  Trustees, Public Library, Museum & Art Gallery, Perth, 1922. 1st 
ed, 8vo in excellent and rare protected d/w, one gate-fold photo in frontis, plates, maps (3 x fold-outs), appendices, roll of honour, 
nominal rolls of original members and reinforcements, pp219, **Collett was the first CO of the 28th Battalion, AIF. He wrote this volume 
after Gallipoli and called it 'Volume 1' on the presumption someone else would write Volume 2 , (Henry Kahan wrote what is ostensibly Vol 2,) 
This is a rare book in remarkable condition, A$650. 
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220/184. (10478)  Coombes, David. A Greater Sum of Sorrow: The Battles of Bullecourt.  Blue Sky, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed' large 8vo in 
d/w, plates and maps, end notes, index, pp427, **the meat grinder that was Bullecourt in April-May 1917. Two battles punched a hole in the 
Hindenburg Line taking over 7,000 casualties. Many diggers thought Bullecourt was far worse than Pozieres. Haig said 'it 'was among the great 
achievements of the war', vg cond, A$45. 

220/185. (8495)  Darley, Major T.H., OBE. With the Ninth Light Horse in the Great War.  Allen Green, Brisbane, 2009. (fp1924). Fac-
simile ed, 8vo in beige cloth with colour patch design, plates, appendices, honours and awards, honour roll, pp206, **the 9th was 
raised in South Australia and was part of the 3rd LH Brigade AIF along with the 8th (Vic) and 10th (WA). It served on Gallipoli where its first 
two COs were KIA. It served with the Brigade in the Sinai-Palestine Campaign, new, A$195. 

220/186. (8185)  De Loghe, Sydney. The Straits Impregnable.  Australian Author's Agency, Melbourne, 1916. 2nd ed, small 8vo in 
grey covers, inscr in fep, pp212, **dedicated to 'the First Australian Division', a true story about Gallipoli written in the 1st person, This book 
was BANNED when the authorities found out it wasn't a novel as first claimed but a true story. Many years later a book TO HELL AND BACK, 
a biography of Sydney Loghe )now Loch) was written. Both books are offered together, vg cond, A$150. 

220/187. (9683)  Deayton, Craig. Battle Scarred: The 47th Battalion in the First World War.  Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2011.. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, nominal roll, casualty list, honours and awards, (VC, MM to Sgt Stanley McDougall), 
endnotes, index, pp426, **the 47th was one of the shortest-lived and most battle-hardened of the 1st AIF Battalions. Formed in Egypt in 1916 
they fought in many of the hardest battles on the Western Front, at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, 1st Bullecourt, Messines, Passchendaele and Der-
nacourt after which the battalion was broken up and the survivors posted to other battalions, a very sad story, vg cond, A$85. 

220/188. (5610)  Dollman, Lieut-Col W. VD & Skinner, Sgt H.M, MM. The Blue and Brown Diamond: A History of the 27th Battal-

ion, Australian Imperial Force, (on Active Service) 1915-1919.  Lonnen & Cope, Adelaide, 1921. 1st ed, 8vo in brown cloth with col-
oured.` titles, refreshed spine, plates and maps, appendices, honours and awards, casualty list, pp228, **the 27th Bn, AIF, 7th Brigade 
originated in South Australia and saw service on Gallipoli and all over the Western Front in particular Amentieres, the Somme, Passchendaele, 
Bullecourt and Villers-Bretonneaux, a rare unit history in  vg cond, A$350. 

220/189. (5341)  East, Sir Ronald (ed). The Gallipoli Diary of Sergeant Lawrence of the Australian Engineers.  MUP, Melbourne, 
1981. 1st ed, small 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps and illus, appendix give a biographical view of Lawrence, index, pp167, **one 
of the outstanding diaries from Gallipoli, vg cond, A$35. 

220/190. (9701)  Ekins, Ashley (ed) Gallipoli: A Ridge Too Far.  AWM/Exisle Publishing, Canberra, 2013. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, 
profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, colour maps, notes, index, pp336, **a range of views by distinguished historians from every coun-
try involved in the conflict. These views offer a more complete picture of the historic events on Gallipoli than has hitherto been available, new, 
A$75. 

220/191. (10511)  Fairey, Eric. The 38th Battalion, AIF.  Cambridge Press, Bendigo, 1920. 1st ed, small 8vo in restored bindings, new 
eps, card covers, plates, full nominal rolls, honours and awards, pp110, **the 38th was raised in Bendigo in 1916 and saw much action on 
the Western Front in particular the Somme and in Belgium at Ypres, Messines and Passchendaele. The 38th were up to their neck in it! some use 
of whiteout in the nominal roll else good cond and very hard to find, A$200. 

220/192. (8882)  Finlayson, Damien. Crumps and Camouflets: Australian Tunnelling Companies on the Western Front.  Blue Sky 
Publishing, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, endnotes, appendices biblio, index, pp480, **the story of the tunnel-
lers who fought a daily duel with the enemy underground on the Western Front. Both sides tunnelled under each others lines with a view to plant-
ing huge sector-destroying mines to be command detonated, new, A$45. 

220/193. (5656)  Freeman, R.R. Hurcombe's Hungry Half Hundred: A Memorial History of the 50th Battalion, AIF, 1916-1919.  Pea-
cock Publications, Adelaide, 1991. 1st ed, large 4to in  protected d/w, profusely illus (colour plate of colour patch in frontis), with 
supplement, nominal roll, honour roll with death dates, battle honours, end notes, diary, officer lists, pp350, **the 50th Bn, AIF was 
formed from the 10th Bn after the withdrawal from Gallipoli and served throughout the Western Front in particular Pozieres, Bullecourt, 
Messines, Passchendale, Villiers-Bretonneux and the Hindenberg Line. Hurcombe was the founding CO, complete with the very scarce sup-
plement, vg cond, A$150. 

220/194. (7631)  Freeman, R.R. Second to None: A Memorial History of the 32nd Battalion, AIF, 1915-1919.  Peacock Publications, 
Adelaide, 2006. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, signed by the author, profusely illustrated, nominal rolls, appendices, large landscape photo 
in pocket at rear, pp422, **the 32nd Bn, AIF was raised in Adelaide in 1915 of mostly South Australians and West Australians. It was a unit of 
the 5th Division on the Western Front and saw action at Fromelles, Ypres and the Hindenburg Line. vg cond, A$150. 

220/195. (6393)  Gill, Ian. Fremantle to France: 11th Battalion AIF, 1914-1919.  Author/Advance Press, Perth, 2003. 1st ed, thick 8vo 
in protected d/w, signed by the author, plates, maps, nominal rolls, honour roll, biblio, nominal index, pp638, **a well researched his-
tory of the 11th Bn, AIF, mint cond and now RARE, A$350. 

220/196. (29)  Gorman, Captain E. MC. With the Twenty-Second: A History of the 22nd Battalion, A.I.F.  HH. Champion, Mel-
bourne, 1919 1st ed, small 4to in stained covers, signed by 25 members on the inside cover, colour patch remains bright on cover, 
drawing by Will Dyson in frontis. profusely illustrated,  full nominal roll, honour roll,  pp132 + 8 pages of full group photos, **the 
22nd Bn, AIF saw active service on Gallipoli and the Western Front at Poziers, Mouquet Farm, Ypres, the Somme, Bullecourt and many other 
areas, signs of some moisture damage and rough around the edges else in solid cond. A RARE BOOK, A$300. 

220/197. (9089)  Harris, Kirsty. More Than Bombs and Bandages: Australian Army Nurses at Work in World War 1.  Big Sky Pub-
lishing/AHU, Canberra, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, chapter end notes, biblio, index, pp344, **the story of the 
Australian Army Nursing Service (AANS) during WW1. An absorbing and meticulously constructed book showcasing the breadth and signifi-
cance of the contributions Army nurses made in WW1, new, A$38. 

220/198. (6744)  Harvey, Sgt W.J. MM. The Red and White Diamond: The Official History of the 24th Battalion, AIF.  24th Bn Assn, 
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Melbourne, 1920. 1st ed, 8vo in grey cloth, plates and maps (one fold-out), appendix lists awards and decorations (VC to Lt Ingram, 
MM), roll of honour, pp340, **the 24th Bn saw active service on Gallipoli, and the Western Front including Poziers Ridge, Broodseinde, Mont 
St. Quentin, Bullecourt and more. Ingram won his VC in the attack on Montbrehain where his platoon captured nine machine guns and killed 42 
enemy. He later led another attack personally killing 6 enemy and capturing another MG, sl sunned and darkening of pages else vg cond and 
& now rare, A$400. 

220/199. (9584)  Kennedy, J.J, DSO, CF. The Whale Oil Guards.  James Duffy & Co, Ltd, Dublin, 1919. 1st ed, small 8vo in half con-
trasting black & green cloth, inscr. in fep, honours and awards (Curry, VC), pp143, **the rare little history of the 53rd Bn, AIF (the 'Green 
and Blacks') on the Western Front as part of Talbot-Hobbs's 5th Division, cloth mottled and rubbed and endpapers discoloured else good 
cond and very scarce, A$300. 

220/200. (3559)  Lee, Major J.E, DSO, MC. The Chronicle of the 45th Battalion, A.I.F.  Burridge, Perth, nd? (fp1927) Facsimile reprint, 
8vo in blue buckram with gilt titles, plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards with citations, casualties, pp132, **the 45th was 
born from remnants of the gallant 'Fighting' 13th Bn, AIF, 4th Bde, after Gallipoli at Tel-el-Kabir in Egypt and fought with distinction on the 
Western Front at Pozieres, Messines, Bullecourt, Passchendaele and Villers Bretonneux among others, new, A$85. 

220/201. (9008)  Lewis, Brian. Our War: Australia During World War 1.  MUP, Melbourne, 1980. 1st ed, 8vo in good d/w, superior 
paper, plates, maps and diagrams, newspaper clipping concerning the author's family, loose at rear, sources, pp328, **a brilliant kalei-
doscope of the war years in Melbourne, vg cond, A$35. 

220/202. (5867)  Likeman, LtCol Robert, CSM. Men of the Ninth: A History of the Ninth Australian Field Ambulance 1916-1994.  
Slouch Hat Publication, Victoria, 2003. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, nominal rolls of WW1 and WW2 and post war, source 
notes, index, pp224, **the 9th Fd Amb served in many campaigns from Gallipoli to the Burma-Thai Railway; an excellent unit history, as new, 
A$45. 

220/203. (5579)  McKenzie, Lieutenant-Colonel K.W. MC. The Story of the Seventeenth Battalion, AIF in the Great War, 1914-1918.  
Shipping Newspapers, Sydney, 1946. 1st ed, 8vo in green cloth with black titles, plates and maps, nominal roll, honour roll, honours 
and awards, (incl Pte William Jackson, VC on the Western Front in 1916), appendices, pp376, **the 17th was a well credentialled NSW 
unit with a heritage stretching back to Suakin in 1885. It served on Gallipoli and the Western Front at Pozieres, the Somme, Bapaume, Bullecourt, 
Ypres, Menin Road, Amiens, Mont St Quentin and the Hindenburg Line, a very scarce unit history in mint cond, A$450. 

220/204. (6194)  Montgomery, Major-General Sir Archibald, KCMG, CB, General Staff. The Story of the Fourth Army: In the Battles 

of the Hundred Days, August 8th to November 11th 1918.  Hodder & Stoughton, London, 1920. 1st ed in 1 volume (lacks accompa-
nying map vol), large quarto, plates, diagrams (some folding and gate-fold), original red cloth and gilt bindings, boar's head motif of 
the 4th Army on cover, index, pp spine sunned and sl bumped, some foxing evident. **an important account of the last hundred days on the 
Western Front with  the Australian Corps playing a vital role in these battles, generally solid cond and very scarce, A$350. 

220/205. (5605)  Morrow, Edgar. Iron in the Fire.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1934 (#8 in the Gallant Legion series). 1st ed, small 
8vo in navy blue buckram, book plate, pp268, **a very scarce personal narrative of service in the 28th Bn, AIF in the Middle East and the 
Western Front; foreword by LtGen J. Talbot Hobbs, GOC 5th Division AIF, very clean and solid con, a scarce title, A$120. 

220/206. (10767)  Neillands, Robin. The Great War Generals on the Western Front 1914-1918.  Robinson Publishing, London, 1999. 
1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp549, **an analysis of Haig, French, Plumer, Gough and Byng and their role in send-
ing hundreds of thousands to their deaths in the trenches. Also questions the effectiveness of the Australian and Canadian Corps in the final bat-
tles in 1918, vg cond, A$48. 

220/207. (10655)  Neuberg, Victor. A Guide to the Western Front: A Companion for Travellers.  Penquin Books, London, 1988. 1st 
ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps and illustrations (some by Bruce 'Old Bill' Bairnsfather}, biblio, index, pp242, **covers most parts of 
the Western Front of both France and Belgium, a useful tool, vg cond, A$28. 

220/208. (4194)  Olden, LtCol A.C.N., DSO. Westralian Cavalry in the War: The Story of the Tenth Light Horse Regiment, AIF, in 

the Great War, 1914-1918.  Alexander McCubbin, Melbourne, 1921. 1st ed, large volume rebound in full-moroccan in slip case with 
accompanying map packet, inscr in fep, nominal rolls (by reinforcement), honours and awards, (incl Throssel's VC), roll of honour,  
pp390 **a RARE book - one of Australia's most celebrated Light Horse units which served on Gallipoli as Infantry and then right through the 
Sinai-Palestine Campaign, beautifully restored by Andy the Perth bookbinder, A$700. 

220/209. (7587)  Olson, Wes. Gallipoli: The Western Australian Story.  UWA Press, Perth, 2006. 1st ed, roy.8vo in d/w, signed by the 
author, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp396, **a fresh perspective on the epic WW1 military campaign fought on the Gallipoli 
Peninsular of Turkey; an excellent resource, vg cond, A$85. 

220/210. (10809)  Perry, Roland. ANZAC Sniper: The Extraordinary Story of Stan Savige, From Gallipoli Marksman to WW2 Gen-

eral.  ABC Books, Sydney, 2018. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, endnotes, index, pp383, **the remarkable career of Stan 
Savige (later known as 'Old Stan' in WW2). He is also the founder of Legacy in Australia, new, A$34. 

220/211. (3342)  Polanski, Ian. We Were the 46th: A History of the 46th Bn, AIF in the Great War of 1914-1918.  Military Melbourne,  
1999. 1st card ed, 4to, plates, maps, full nominal roll, pp119 (plus 40 pages of plates, rolls etc), **the 46th Bn, AIF was raised at Tel-el-
Kebir after Gallipoli from a nucleus of 14th Bn officers and soldiers, a good unit history, vg cond, A$85. 

220/212. (8341)  Rees, Peter. The Other ANZACS: Nurses at War, 1914-1918.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, plates, honour roll of Australian and NZ nurses, source notes, biblio, index, pp363, **a story of extraordinary compassion 
and courage shown by a group of Australian and NZ women whose contribution to the ANZAC legend has barely been recognised in our history. 
Forty five lost their lives, vg cond, A$50. 

220/213. (8438)  Roseler, David. Lawrence, Prince of Mecca.  Cornstalk Publishing Co, Sydney, 1927. 1st ed, 8vo in red cloth, colour 
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plate in frontispiece, maps and plates, pp227, **a more obscure and quite scarce little Australian-published book on the great man, vg cond, 
A$42. 

220/214. (5238)  Sassoon, Siegfried. Memoirs of a Fox-Hunting Man.  Faber & Faber, London, 1930 (fp1927). 10th impr, small 8vo in 
bumped d/w (now protected), pp395, **Sassoon's autobiography from childhood to the early part of the Great War where he served on the 
Western Front, solid cond and hard to find, A$28. 

220/215. (10605)  Sassoon, Sigfried. Memoirs of an Infantry Officer.  The Folio Society, London, 1974. Reprint, large 8vo in slip-case, 
illustrations by Lynton Lamb, pp24 **one of the seminal first hand accounts from one of the great British poets on the Western Front, vg cond, 
A$45. 

220/216. (7629)  St. Claire, Ross. Our Gift to the Empire: 54th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF, 1916-1919.  Author, Sydney, 2006. 
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates (some colour) and maps, nominal rolls plus many biographical sketches,  appendices, index, pp454, 
**the 54th was raised in 1916 in NSW to fight on the Western Front. It saw action at Fromelles, Flaibaix, Bullecourt, Villers-Bretonneaux and 
Polygon Wood, new, A$150. 

220/217. (10350)  Stevenson, Robert. To Win the Battle: The 1st Australian Division in the Great War, 1914-1918.  Cambridge Uni 
Press, Melbourne, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp290, **in 
1915 the 1st Div led the way ashore on Gallipoli later seizing and holding Lone Pine. In 1916 it's first victory on the Western Front came at 
Pozieres and proceeded in this fashion till 1918 but losing many thousands of men in the process, new, A$50. 

220/218. (10508)  Stone, Barry. The Desert ANZACS: The Forgotten Conflicts in the Deserts of Mesopotamia, North Africa and 

Palestine.  Hardie Grant Books, Melbourne, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, one plate (Camel Corps), biblio, pp302, **an amal-
gam of stories from the Sudan War in 1885 through to the Siege of Tobruk in 1941, vg cond, A$35. 

220/219. (9009)  Taylor, F.W & Cusack, T.A. Nulli Secundus: A History of the Second Battalion, AIF, 1914-1919.  Burridge, Perth, 
1992 (fp1942). Reprint, 8vo in blue cloth boards, titles gilt, portrait of 1st CO  LtCol G.F. Bround in fronispiece, colour patch on title 
page, plates, honours and awards (VC toCpl T.J. Kenny), pp357, **the 2nd Bn, AIF was raised in NSW and served on Gallipoli (the Land-
ing) and the Western Front in France (Somme, Amiens and the Hindenburg Line ) and through Flanders in Belgium; new cond, A$115. 

220/220. (7625)  Travers, Tim. Gallipoli 1915.  Tempus, Publishing, UK, 2002 (fp2001). 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, plates and 
maps, appendices, source notes, biblio, index, pp287, **the first history of the abortive Allied campaign to invade Turkey during WW1 to 
incorporate research from the Ottoman Turkish archives, vg cond, A$36. 

220/221. (10182)  Walsh, Doug. The Black ANZACS: The AIF's First Trench Raid on the Western Front.  Author, Perth 2016. 1st ed, 
trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, many plate (one gate-fold), maps, nominal roll, bio sketches of each man, biblio, in-
dex, pp270, **on the night of 6/7 June 1916, 73 men drawn from the 26th and 28th Bns, AIF slipped across no man’s land and into the German 
trench lines and creating havoc. They had blackened faces and clothing thus the title. A great ANZAC story, new, A$38. 

220/222. (5653)  White, Capt Thomas A. The Fighting Thirteenth.  Tyrrells Ltd, Sydney, 1924. 1st ed, small 4to in illustrated boards, 
large colour plate of Battalion colour in frontis, plates, maps, (2 x VCs, Murray and Sexton), pp168, **the 13th Bn AIF fought on Gallipo-
li and the Western Front particularly in Flanders, Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Stormy Trench (Murray's VC), Bullecourt, Messines etc. A very 
heavily decorated Australian unit with 2 VCs, 6 DSOs, 33 MCs, 31 DCMs, 195 MMs, spine reinforced and in solid cond, pencil marks 
throughout (possibly a proof copy), A RARE BOOK, A$325. 

220/223. (10118)  Wren, Eric. Randwick to Hargicourt: History of the 3rd Battalion, AIF.  Ronald G. McDonald, Sydney, 1935. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in fully restored bindings, quarter moroccan and blue buckram in like slipcase, 5 raised bands to spine, all titles and deco-
rations gilt, plates, maps, footnotes, nominal roll incl casualty list, complete with many photos, pp399, **the 3rd Bn, AIF was raised in 
NSW and saw active service on Gallipoli, the Western Front. This book was deaccessioned from the library of the Official Historian at Victoria 
Barracks Paddington, an outstanding rescue of a very valuable unit history, RARE, A$650. 

 

World War 2 1939-1945 
 

220/224. (6958)  Asada, Teruhiko. The Night of a Thousand Suicides: The Japanese Outbreak at Cowra.  Angus & Robertson, Syd-
ney, 1970 (fp1967 - trans from the Japanese). 1st English ed, 8vo in good d/w, plates, pp125, **on the 5th August 1944, 1,000 Jap POWs 
attempted to escape from the Cowra POW camp - 231 met their deaths with many more wounded. Told from the Japanese side, vg cond and 
scarce, A$28. 

220/225. (7437)  Beevor, Antony. Berlin: The Downfall 1945.  Penguin Viking, London, 2003 (fp2002). Reprint, thick 8vo in card co-
vers, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp490, **the capture of Berlin saw the most terrifying example of fire and sword ever 
known. Hundreds of thousands died and over 7 million fled west from the terror of the Red Army. The author accessed both Allied and Soviet files 
to write this very credible account, vg cond, A$28. 

220/226. (10409)  Beevor, Antony. Ardennes 1944: Hitler's Last Gamble.  Viking/Penguin, London, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protect-
ed d/w, plates and maps ( and on inside covers), glossary, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp451, **in Dec 1944 the desperate battle of the 
Ardennes commenced. The Allies found they were fighting two Panzer Armies. This was the signature battle which broke the back of the Wehr-
macht, vg cond, A$36. 

220/227. (5025)  Bender, Roger James & Law, Richard D. Uniforms, Organisation and History of the AfrikaKorps.  Bender, USA, 
1973. 1st ed, large 8vo in decorated boards, colour and b/w plates, biblio, pp255, **a gathering of accurate historical data on the Afrika 
Korps in WW2, vg cond and scarce in 1st ed, , A$120. 
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220/228. (10464)  Braithwaite, Richard Wallace. Fighting Monsters: An Intimate History of the Sandakan Tragedy.  Australian 
Scholarly, Melbourne, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, source notes, appendices show a chronology, index, pp530, **only 
6 soldiers escaped the carnage of the Sandakan Death March of 1945 in North Borneo, the worst atrocity ever inflicted on Australian soldiers, The 
author's father was one of the 6. A harrowing story, vg cond, A$38. 

220/229. (4980)  Brune, Peter. We Band of Brothers: A Biography of Ralph Honner, Soldier and Statesman.  Allen & Unwin, Syd-
ney, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, index, source notes, pp307, **Ralph Honner was the revered CO of the 39th Bn 
(Militia) on the Kokoda Track and, along wth other more experience battalions (2/14th et al), stopped the Japs in their tracks. His fighting with-
drawal was called a 'retreat' by generals who knew no better, vg cond, A$45. 

220/230. (3960)  Christensen, George (ed). That's the Way it Was: The History of the 24th Australian Infantry Battalion (AIF) 1939-

1945.  Bn Assn, Melbourne, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in protected  d/w, ex library, (discard stamps only), plates and maps, index, nominal 
rolls, roll of honour, honours and awards, pp **the 24th was one of the very good CMF units that stepped up for action during WW2 win-
ning a VC (Ingram) and over 200 other decorations, vg cond and scarce, A$180. 

220/231. (9635)  Cobb, Matthew. The Resistance: The French Fight Against the Nazis.  Simon & Schuster, London, 2009. 1st ed, large 
8vo in d/w, plates, glossary, biographical notes on those who survived the war, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp403, **describes acts of 
courage, self-sacrifice and betrayal how this powerful modern myth came to be forged, as new cond, A$36. 

220/232. (2238)  Cody, Les. Ghosts in Khaki: The History of the 2/4th Machine Gun Battalion, 8th Division, AIF.  Hesperian Press, 
Perth 1997. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, full nominal roll which includes those KIA, decorations and awards, errata sheet, pp374 **the 
2/4th was captured in Singapore and spent the rest of the war in POW camps. The casualties suffered by the 8th Div represented 66% of all Aus-
tralian casualties, new, A$120. 

220/233. (1958)  Crouch, Joan. A Special Kind of Service: The Story of 2/9th Australian General Hospital 1940-1946. Alternative 
Publishing Co-Op, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in protective d/w, plates, maps, index, rolls, honours and awards, pp173, **the 2/9th AGH served 
with distinction in the Middle East and New Guinea during WW2, vg cond and now scarce, A$46. 

220/234. (10139)  Dean, Peter J. (ed) (foreword by Kim Beazley). Australia 1942: In the Shadow of War.  Cambridge Uni Press, Mel-
bourne, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, ,aps and diagrams, endnotes, biblio, index, pp248, **an examination of why 1942 
was such a pivotal year for Australia by some of our best war historians, vg cond, A$34. 

220/235. (5452)  Dornan, Peter. The Silent Men: Syria to Kokoda and on to Gona.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in card 
covers, maps (no plates), pp201, **the story of the incredible heroism of Bruce Kingsbury, VC and the rest of the eleven man section of the 
2/14th Bn, AIF who got stuck into the Japs at Isurava on the Kokoda Track. They were awarded one VC, one DCM and four MMs (whew!), vg 
cond, A$28. 

220/236. (10493)  Edwards, John. John Curtin's War: Vol 1: The Coming of the War in the Pacific and Reinventing Australia.  Pen-
guin/Viking, Melbourne, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp538, **Curtin became PM 8 
weeks before Japan launched their war in the Pacific. His determination to be heard in London and Washington as Japan advanced, is a political 
epic unmatched in Australian experience. slight damade to bottom of spine else vg cond, A$42. 

220/237. (10494)  Edwards, John. John Curtin's War: Vol 2: Triumph and Decline.  Penguin/Viking, Melbourne, 2018. 1st ed, large 
8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp497, **the full and fascinating story of the next four years dealing both with the 
invading Japanese and General Douglas McArthur. He deftly steered Australia through the perilous year of 1942 and the critical battles of Coral 
Sea, Midway and Kokoda. He died in office on 5 July 1945 19. A remarkable wartime PM, vg cond, A$45. ($75 the pair) 

220/238. (7387)  Finkemeyer, Gunner. It Happened to Us: The 4th Anti-Tank Regiment in WW2.  C.E. & D.J. Finkemeyer, Mel-
bourne, 1994. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, signed by the author, plates and drawings, pp351, **three batteries of the 4th Atk Regt. 
fought in Malaya and Singapore but were captured along with the remainder of the 8th Div. The fourth battery was used in the defence of Darwin, 
vg cond and scarce, A$85. 

220/239. (9289)  Freudenberg, Graham. Churchill and Australia.  Macmillan, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large, thick 8vo in good d/w, 
plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp613, **an interesting view of Churchill and his, at times, strained relationship with Australia from the 
Boer War to the Cold War. Given the author's leftist political view, this book is a polemical work at best, vg cond, A$35. 

220/240. (10144)  Gamble, Bruce. Darkest Hour: The True Story of Lark Force at Rabaul, Australia's Worst Military Disaster of 

WW2.  Zenith Press, USA, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp304, **Lark Force was 
composed of 1,400 Australian soldiers the bulk of which came from the 2/22nd Bn, AIF whose role it was to defend Rabaul. On Jan 23 1942, they 
were overwhelmed by a vastly superior Japanese force. Worse was yet to come, vg cond, A$36. 

220/241. (5716)  Givney, E.G. (ed). The First at War: The Story of the 2/1st Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-45; The City of Syd-

ney Regiment.  Assn Editorial Committee, Sydney, 1987. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, nom roll, roll of hon, hons & 
awards incl Battle Hons, nominal index incl as a separate booklet, signed by MajGens K.W. Eather, CBE, DSO, I.J. Campbell, CBE, 
DSO & Bar & P.A. Cullen, AO, CBE, DSO & Bar, pp558 **the 2/1st saw action in North Africa, Greece, Crete (Retimo), Kokoda, Sananda 
Road, Buna-Gona and SW-Pacific, an excellent unit history, vg cond and unique with signatures, A$180. 

220/242. (10201)  Gosel, Werner (with Bauermeister, Christian and Mark, Jason (eds). Iron Cross Brigade: Stalingrad, Kursk, Bobru-

ik: The Story of Werner Gosel and Sturmgeschutz-Abteilung 244.  Leaping Horseman Books, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
laminated & illustrated boards, profusely illustrated in b/w, maps, diarised account, honours and awards, biblio, index, pp480, 
**Gosel was initially deployed as a dispatch rider on the staff of this unit on Op BARBAROSSA. He was later commissioned and WIA at Stalin-
grad, a first hand account of these great carnage battles.   high quality book as usual from Leaping Horseman, new, A$85. 
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220/243. (8021)  Grover, John, OBE. Maker and Breaker: 2/1 & 2/14 Field Company: An Engineer Officer in World War 2.  AMHP, 
Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated, glossary, index, pp228, **the author served in 2/1Field Compa-
ny in Syria against the Vichy French and then in the New Guinea Campaign with 2/14 Field Company, AIF. He spent the war hacking new roads 
through thick jungle, building bridges at Buna and the Wau to Bulolo road, new, A$34. 

220/244. (9591)  Ham, Paul. Sandakan: The Untold Story of the Sandakan Death Marches.  William Heinemann, Sydney, 2012. 1st 
ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, appendices list the honour roll of Australian and British soldiers who 
died at Sandakan or on the Sandakan-Ranau death marches, biblio, index, pp656, **the story of the most infamous chapter in Australia's 
WW2 history where over 2,500 POWs were systematically beaten and starved to death with only 6 surviving. The most comprehensive rendering 
of the Sandakan story thus far, vg cond, A$45. 

220/245. (5549)  Hay, David. Nothing Over Us: The Story of the 2/6th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF.  AWM, Canberra, 1984. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates and maps, full nominal rolls, casualty rolls, pp604, **the 2/6th saw action in the Western Desert 
(attack on Tobruk) and Greece campaigns (351 were captured). It also served in the New Guinea Campaign (Aitape and Wewak). A good unit 
history, vg cond and now difficult to find, A$185. 

220/246. (8078)  Henning, Peter. Doomed Battalion: The Australian 2/40th Battalion, AIF, 1940-45: Mateship & Leadership in War 

& Captivity.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, nominal rolls, honours and awards, end-
notes, index, pp407, **the 2/40th was made up mainly of Tasmanians. It was deployed to garrison an airfield in Dutch Timor immediately after 
the Japanese entered WW2. It was a misguided strategy as they were captured a week after the fall of Singapore in 1942, vg cond and hard to 
find, A$85. 

220/247. (3912)  Horner, David. Crisis of Command: Australian Generalship and the Japanese Threat, 1941-1943.  ANU Press Can-
berra, 1978. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, inscr in fep, book plate, plates, maps, biblio, endnotes, index, pp395, **Horner contends that Australia 
was woefully under-prepared for the war in 1939 and poorly led. Added to this mess was the interference of General McArthur who had a hand in 
Blamey's sacking of Rowell and Allen, sl shelf-worn else vg cond, A$42. 

220/248. (2158)  Hudson, Lionel. The Rats of Rangoon: The Inside Story of the 'Fiasco' that Took Place at the End of the War in 

Burma.  Leo Cooper, London, 1988. (fp1987) Reprint, 8vo in d/w in mylar, plates, appendix, pp221, **the author was a Brit Wing Com-
mander captured in Burma. He and fellow prisoners were incarcerated in Rangoon jail for their sins and treated with constant brutality. This is 
his diary, vg cond, A$28. 

220/249. (10447)  James, Richard. Australia's War With France: The Campaign in Syria and Lebanon, 1941.  Blue Sky, Sydney, 2017. 
1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and numerous maps, Roll of Honour, endnotes, biblio, index, pp385, **in 1941 the Australian 
7th Div, AIF was deployed to Syria and Lebanon to fight the Vichy Frence. Although successful they lost over 400 soldiers KIA, it was shuffeled to 
the back of our war history. The 7th was known as 'The Silent Men', vg cond, A$28. 

220/250. (9544)  Johnson, Carl. Little Hell: The Story of the 2/22nd Battalion and Lark Force.  History House, Melbourne, 2004. 1st 
ed, large 4to in d/w, launch notes etc by Kim Beazley, AC, profusely illustrated with plates and maps, honours and awards with 
citations, nominal roll, biblio, nominal index, pp310, **the first shots fired on Australian soil in 1942 were fire at Rabaul, New Britain by 
members of 'Lark Force' centred on the 2/22nd Bn, AIF. This is the story of desperation, fighting at overwhelming odds and death to many, vg 
cond and hard to find, A$185. 

220/251. (4163)  Johnson, K.T. The History of the 2/11th (City of Perth) Australian Infantry Battalion.  Burridge, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, 
4to in green cloth, profusely illus, nominal rolls, maps, index, pp289, **not an official battalion history per se but a collection of stories from 
members covering all theatres of war the 2/11th served in. Many were killed or captured at Retimo in Crete, vg cond and now hard to find, 
A$120. 

220/252. (9071)  Johnston, Mark. The Proud 6th: An Illustrated History of the 6th Australian Division 1939-1946.  Cambridge Uni 
Press, Melbourne, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated in b/w, chapter notes, casualty charts by battal-
ion, biblio, index, pp269, **the 6th Division was made up of the 16th, 17th and 19th Brigades and saw action in North Africa (Bardia, Tobruk, 
Benghazi) Greece, Crete, Syria, the New Guinea Campaign (Kokoda Track, Wau-Salamaua, Aitape-Wewak (Bert Chowne, VC, MM, 2/2nd Bn), 
new, A$48. 

220/253. (10530)  Kennedy, Paul. Engineers of Victory: The Problem Solvers Who Turned the Tide in the Second World War  Allen 
Lane, London, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp436, **this is not about front-line 
commanders but about the people who slaved away in the background producing assymetric results with unconventional ideas like Percy Hobart 
and his 'funnies', slight staining to edges else good cond and uncommon, A$45. 

220/254. (1717)  Legg, Frank. The Eyes of Damien Parer.  Rigby, Adelaide, 1963. 1st ed, 8vo in nice d/w (protected),  many glossy 
plates in b/w, 54pp of text, 80pp of plates, **one of Australia’s real heroes in WW2, Parer was Australia’s greatest wartime photographer, 
tragically killed in action near the end of the war in New Guinea, vg cond, not often seen, A$42. 

220/255. (5702)  Lind, Lew. Flowers of Rethymnon: Escape from Crete.  Kangaroo Press, Sydney, 1991 (fp1944). Reprint (but 1st un-
censored ed), small 8vo in d.w, plates, maps, chapter notes, index, pp128, **the personal story of the author's escape from Crete. Rethym-
non (Retimo) saw the German Airborne jump in on the airfield and capture it. They, however, suffered huge casualties and never used an airborne 
assault again in the war, vg cond, A$36. 

220/256. (9995)  MacDonald, Callum, The Killing of Reinhard Heydrich: The SS 'Butcher of Prague'.  The Free Press, NY, 1989. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, appendices, index, pp239, **Heydrich was assassinated by two Czech exiles 
(Gabcic & Kubis) in Prague on 27 May 1942. They were ruthlessly hunted down and killed along with hundreds of others. Heydrich was close to 
the worst Nazi of them all,  vg cond, A$45. 
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220/257. (4698)  Masel, Philip. The Second 28th: The Story of a Famous Battalion of the Ninth Australian Division.  Assn, Perth, 
1995 (fp1961). Reprint with addition of full nominal roll (1st ed lacked the roll), large 8vo in mint d/w, plates and maps, honours and 
awards, appendices, index, pp390, **the 2/28th Bn, AIF was heavily involved in the campaigns of the Middle East and then in New Guinea 
(Scarlett Beach Finschafen, Busu) and, Borneo (Labuan, Beaufort), new cond and now out of print and scarce, A$150. 

220/258. (10087)  Maynard, Roger. Ambon: The Truth About one of the Most Brutal POW Camps in World War 2 and the Triumph 

of the Aussie Spirit.  Hachette, , Sydney, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp334, 
**the story of Gull Force, 1150 men many from the 2/21st Bn, AIF who were over run on the Indonesian island of Ambon. Barely 300 survived 
after 3 years of hellish privation and brutality, vg cond, A$28. 

220/259. (10356)  McKenzie-Smith, Graham R. The Unit Guide: The Australian Army 1939-1945 (in 6 vols).  Big Sky Publishing, Syd-
ney, 2018. 1st ed, large 8vo in green buckram, glossary, glossay in each volume, pp5,705, **an enormous and important work by Mr. 
McKenzie-Smith, arguably one of Australia's better military historians. This set covers EVERY unit large and small on the Australian ORBAT, 
new, A$240. 

220/260. (8008)  Plunkett, Geoff. Chemical Warfare in Australia: Australia's Involvement in Chemical Warfare 1914-1945.  AMHP, 
Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, over 350 plates, maps and figures, appendices, biblio, index, pp733, **this meticulously re-
searched book unearths a 60 year secret. In order to counter the Japanese chemical weapons threat in the SW Pacific Campaign, Australia imported 
about 1,000,000 chemical weapons including 16 types of mustard gas and hid them in tunnels and other sites around the country. They carried 
out 'live trials' using servicemen volunteers, new, A$48. 

220/261. (9780)  Radovic, Branislav. German Helmets of the Second World War, Vol 1:  M1916/18, M1932, M1935, M1940, M1942, 

M1942/45.  Schiffer Military, USA, 2002. 1st ed, very large 4to in mint d/w, fully illustrated in colour on superior paper, pp325, **the 
best of all the German helmet books, a must for the collector, (weight 2.5kg), vg cond, A$140.  

220/262. (9781)  Radovic, Branislav. German Helmets of the Second World War, Vol 2: Paratroop, Covers, Liners, Makers, Insignia 

etc.  Schiffer Military, USA, 2002. 1st ed, very large 4to in d/w, fully illustrated in colour on superior paper, pp299, **the second of the 
brilliant Schiffer helmet books (weight 2.5kg) vg cond, A$140. ($250 the pair) 

220/263. (6625)  Silver, Lynette Ramsay. The Bridge at Parit Sulong: An Investigation of Mass Murder Malaya 1942.  The Water-
mark Press, Sydney, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp485, **the full 
story of the epic battle and desperate retreat between Bakri and Parit Sulong on the Malay Peninsular in 1942. The CO of the 2/29th Bn, AIF 
LtCol Anderson won a VC for his courage and leadership during this period. This book investigates what happened to the wounded Australians 
and Indians at Parit Sulong, vg cond, A$32. 

220/264. (176)  Slim, Field-Marshall Sir William. Unofficial History.  Cassell, London, 1960 (fp1959). 4th ed, 8vo in pr/cl  d/w, fold-
out maps, pp242, **what an excellent writer he was, this is a great read. It was Slim who said 'Wars are generally fought up-hill, at night, in the 
rain and at the junction of 4 maps which are 300 yards out!' vg cond and becoming scarce, A$26. 

220/265. (4510)  Smith, LtCol Neil, AM. Worth a Mention: Members of the Australian Army Mentioned in Despatches in World 

War Two.  Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 1994. 1st ed, 4to in or.cl, signed by author, full alpha listing of all recipients, pp111, **a very 
useful reference, new cond, A$60. 

220/266. (10067)  Smith, Neil C. AM. Disarming the Menace: Australian Soldiers With the British Commonwealth Occupation 

Forces Japan 1946-1952.  Most;y Unsung, Melbourne, 2012. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, signed by the author, organisational 
charts, plates, full nominal rolls of every person who landed in Japan for BCOF duty and Reinforcement Holding Unit for Korea, **a 
valuable piece of scholarship, very useful for historians and genealogists, new, A$60. 

220/267. (10808)  Walker, Frank. Traitors: How Australia and Its Allies Betrayed our ANZACS and let Nazi and Japanese War 

Criminals go Free.  Hachette, Sydney, 2017. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, endnotes, biblio, index, pp320, **this book outlines the 
treasonous Allied governments who turned a blind eyes to captured war criminals. The Catholic Church, CIA and MI6 helped the worst Nazi war 
criminals escape justice, new, A$34. 
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